
REPLY TO 
ATIENTION OF 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 

ALEXANDRIA, VA 

22332-0405 

July 8, 1997 

Personnel and Logistics 

Mr. Dick Detra 
202 Visitacion Avenue, #3 
Brisbane, California 94005-1576 

Dear Mr. Detra: 

This is in further response to your Freedom of 
Information Act (FOIA) request dated May 3, 1997, for 
a copy of the Individual Deceased Personnel Files (IDPF's) 
pertaining to Richard L. Moore and Jerry Lee Beckham. 

The IDPF's are attached. All relevant and available 
information was included in the IDPF's at the time they 
were created. There is no additional responsive information 
maintained by this command. Home addresses and social 
security numbers of third parties have been deleted from 
the IDPF. Release of the personal information would 
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal 
privacy. Accordingly, the personal information is exempt 
from disclosure under Exemption 6 of the FOIA. 

This partial denial is in accordance with Title 5, US 
Code, Section 552(b) (6), and paragraph 3-200, Exemption 6, 
Army Regulation 25-55. It is made on behalf of Major 
General Thomas W. Garrett, Commander, U.S. Total Army 
Personnel Command. 

If you desire, you may appeal this partial denial 
within 60 days from the date of this letter. An appeal, if 
any, must be sent through the address below to the Secretary 
of the Army, Attention: Office of the General Counsel. 

Commander 
U.S. Total Army Personnel Command 
Attention: TAPC-ALP-A 
200 Stovall Street 
Alexandria, Virginia 22332-0405 

OCPV''1~&.I. 
Arthur P. 
Colonel, U. y 
Chief of st 

Attachment 

Pnnled on @ Recycled Paper 
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Dear Mr. and Mre. Moore: 

Ple ... accept my peraoaal •rmpath~ the death of JOU' 
•on. Private Ftrat Claaa R.icbard L.~oore. ill Vietnam. 

The re•pouibillty that I bear a• Commander•ia-Chief ia 
made heavier by the eorrow 1 •hare with ou bereawd 
!audit... I pray. however. that the memory of J0"1." aoa'• 
eerviee ia th9 def ... e ol Ireedom will be u m1ld:a a a-.rce 
ol atrength &Del pride to you •• it i• to me. 

Mra. Johuoa joiu me bl eztendtag heartfelt eympathy 
and the 1ratltade of tlU• Natioa. 

Siacerely. 

L 'i: NOON B. JOIL~ON 
- - -- ------

/f.-
Mz. aad Ura. Bea Moore 
B.out. 40 aad 151th Sa!At Loui• .Road 
ColliD•ville. llliaoie 62234 

LBJ:JDG:dtr 

f 

COPY LBJ LiBRAR' 



DISPOSITION FORM 
(AR 340·15) 

REFERENCE OR OFFICE SYMBOL 

AGPB·C ( 1239 NH) 

TO Chief of Staff 
AT'l'R: LTC Van R. Balcer 
Room 3C 715, The Pentagon 

SUBJECT 

Non-Hostile Military Casualty in Vietnam 

FROM TAG DATE 22 May 1967 
LTC Gard I abc 

' 

CMT 1 

/72066 

The fo~lowing named individual has been reported dead in Vietnam •• tba result 
of non•ho•tile action: 

NAME: PFC Richard L. Moore, US 17 702 456 

DATE OF CASUALTY: 17 May 1967 

CIRCUMSTARCIS Indiv was sitting under ship van when doilies gave way. 

·• 
KAMI AMI> ADDB.ISS Or ll!XT or JCIM: Mr. and Mrs. Ben Moore, Parents 

Route 40 & 157th St Louis Road 
ARMY AR&Aa FIVI Collinsville, Illinois 62234 

-...._. 

' 

CRILDllEM: NONI (Single)·. 

roa TRI ADJUTART GENERAL: 

WILLIAM A. McLELLAll 
Co lone 1 , AGC 
Executive Officer, TAGO 

REPLACES DD FORM IHI, EXISTING SUPPLIES OF WHICH WILL Bit 
ISSUED AND USED UNTIL I FEB ea UNLESS SOONEl'I! IEXHAUSTW:D • 

. 
'· 

. ----- ----:...__-~ _:--------------"'"-~ ---~--=.:-- ----,;;;;;.;-~~---~----=.:- ~--:----=--~~-------

COPY LBJ LiBRAR 



DE?.rl.RT1£NT OF THE ARI1Y 
d.JS ARMY NQRTP"ARY:, VIETNAM 

APO San FrD.neia:co __ 96307 

AVCA-SGN-M'I 13 July 1967 
I / ./; ~~ L--- / 

SU13JECT: Report'or Disposition of Personal EffeCiS''of
1

,:6eceased Person 
(RE:lPFC 1'100RE, RICHARD, US 17 702 456}t~. # 4261-67) 

·1sstnAVii o J -
TO: Chief of Support Services 

Headquarters, Department of the Army 
ATrN: SPTS-D 
;vashington, I>. c. 

i / -;:.r 

1. A Summary Court convened at Headquarters, USASU?COM, Saigon pur­
suant to Court U3.rtial Appointing Order, Number 7 , USASuPCOM, Saigon, 17 
June 1967 for the purpose of disposing of the effects of PH; !100.i:lE, 
RICHARD, US 17 702 456 subject to military law. 

2. No legal representative being present, they were forwarded to 
this Summary Court and all relevant evidence pertaini."lg to entitlement 
to receive effects was duly considered. Whereu-oon. thi"' Swnma.rJ Court 
finds that Mr. Ben Moore, oad, Collins-
ville, Illinois_ is the father of the above named individual 
and appears to be entitled to receive these effects. 

3. No attempt was =de to determine if local debtors owed decedents 
estate any debts or monies. lfo a ttompt wa.a ms.do to detercine if decedent 
owed debts or mor.ies to creditors and creditors have not been paid by SUlll­
mary Court from the funds of the decedent. 

4. No funds were received from sale of effects. 

5. The effects listed on the attached inventory have been shipped 
to the person entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory. 

4 Incls: 
1. Inventory (DD Form 1076) 
2. Certificate of Destruction 
3. Ltr nok dtd 15 Jun 67 

ctiiJ/tW 
ALLISON L. WATTS 
C.i:-T, A.:-\TILL;:;RY 
Summary C curt 

4. Ltr nok dtd 23 I-hy 67 w/Questionnaire 

AVCA SGN Fo= 124 (21 ai.y '7) 
r ~; -: 
f; ~.-

..... ' ..... -~ .... ,.... :-1.,...., • 1 

~ . .ii:.:;.~ .,I~: l i .... j ~ .... ; .. ;~Cl 



ru;coRD oF p~oNAL EFFZcTs-HiiITARYoPERAiro1iS·-:PIG"E--iio----
1
• No oF 

~---- (See instructions on reverse side) I 1 PAGES 1 

~
' 1, NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) 12. GRATIE ;3, SERVICE NUMBER 

H~ .. ~, iUClLJ"J> ' ff(; U3 17 702 456 
- 4-:--dRGANIZA.TION-r~ STATffilfORAPO___ 15. STATUS J6, DATE OF STATUS 
__ 1:...:&i;.;;..th AVJI Coe : .ilecoosod : 17 Hay 67 1---· --· ----------- EFFECTS DA_;.:o·T=Ac._ __ ---=--=---::-:-:-:--==-----i 
' 7. PLACE OF RECOVERY . ;8. DATE OF RECOVERY I-9-:-tr~~~~:;-~~-·EFF'TcT5 ____________ 1ci-:-VERiFr~-oF nrviNT·-_o_R_Y ____ -1 

!·---,-----· Ht c.i:.tiAND ,. BY CoNDS 
, Q:l'Y I DESCRIPrION , EFFECTS DEPar EFFECI's OFFICE 
I , a. ; b. j r-- iliac. mil• items ----- , __ REC'D DISPG-SITION~C'D DISPOSITION _l 

I 
orsoruJ. y:.pers I j 

1 ~':vol bag I 

1
2 Not.a books 

1
: 

j 4 Ct4 shlrts , 
11 Civ. Jncket 1 

14 I Ci v. trousers 1
1
. 

12 I l1a.Lpoint pena 
i 1 1 Uev ·roatrunont / 

1
2 j l'ncks envalcpos,. blnnk , 
1 I il1.1:t.hinc su1 t 

j 14 Toe~Wrts 
9 Pc.ir drawers 

. 4 .Pf!.ir \/Ool oocks 
4 Pr,ir cotton socks 
1 Towel 

i 1 l',:,ir avintors glovec 
1 o. terprooi' br..g 
.2 Keys 
1 i Brow billfold 

· , I ;•a tcil, wravelle 
1_:__ //////////1·11.!f ITK'1j,///////////. 
l_2 1 • T~ AI, F\.TNDS 
1 F'.f:ci.ls ::.:e-:~G';ZD,--cortrrzR~E"o, !)1:.il.'osr.r;;;:D;·~T"c-

1 

(To b~ completed by Summary Court-Martial 
FUNDS TRA..'1S11ITl'ED 1NJ:l't! EFFECTS or other responsible person) 

~iRouNT __ ! D~CEI~ION_ ,::-=- ~11----- PISP~~N.----------i 
t~ .. ~ .. y,;.i..,t..; 'I.t.\......i.:..U.&.1. ... .!.!JJ j : 

I ..J., 1. ·"'·"'"., \ · • 4f• ...i U.i,.;\.A.~V..1• I 

I I i I 
I ' I 

/ {. ! 

l 1 FORM Replaces edition ofTian 58, which is o so e e 



AVCA-SGN-MY 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARHY 
US k.'U•:Y l10RTU ll...R..Y , VIET NAH 

APO US FORCES 96307 

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION 

I certify that the following items belongir..g to MQORE, RICHARD I 

US 17 702 456 (Deceased) were found to be worn beyond repair and 
of obnoxious nature. These items were destroyed by me in accordance 
with paragraph 21C (2) AH 643-55, dated 2 June 1961. 

Misc cards & papers 
1 Address book 
1 Shce brush 
1 Medicated powder 
1 Bottle, Baby Oil 

AVCA SGN Form 118 (13 May 67) 

TliGJ J.f..:J L. BGL.til'ID 
2.LT, ARMOR 
SuJnmar.J Court 



,ef 
The following expenses were incurred at OARB for. the remains o~the iate: 

I' 7 /,,t-£. ~ 
PFC RICHARD MJORE <= /-z:? US 17 702 456 --Date of Death 17 May 67 ?,:?/(_ __ ... / 

Place of Death Vietnam 

Interment Expense ••..••...•...••.....••••••..•.•....•.•••••... $ 300.00 

Payee - Mr. Ben Moore 

Collinsville, Illinois 62234 
F. O. Voucher No. - 659894 - 6 Jun 67 

Contractual Services: 

Delivery .............................. 

Type I Casket Standard ................ 

Type I Casket O/S ...................... 

Type II Casket Standard ............... 
Type II Gasket O/S ................... 
Type I Casket Standard W/O S/C ....... 
Type I Casket O/S W/O S/C ............ 
Other Services ........................ 

$ 

$ 148.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Contractual Services •••..••...••..•...•••••••...•....•.• $ 

Government Transportation (Pick up) ••••.•••••....•....•...•••• $ 

Clothing, Decorations, Insignia •..••.••••••.•••.•....••...•.•• $ 

and container Flag ••.••••••••••.....•..••.••••••••.••.•.•••••••.•..••••.•••• $ 

. GBL E-6972203 TRANS WORLD 
Transportation of Remains .•.••..•.•.••••.•••••.•••••.••••••••• $ 

Transportation Railhead to Destination ••.•..•.••••••••••••.••• $ 

Allowance for Burial Container •••.•••.•••••.•••.•••••••.•••••• $ 

Transportation Escort, including TDY •••..•••••.•••••.••..••••• $ 

148.00 

5.00 

46.00 

6.20 

198.72 

30.00 

270.00 

TOTAL EXPENSE •••••••••••• $ 1,003.92 

MTW Form 4222 
5 Oct 66 - Previous edition may be ""d· LI 131967 

Eh~ illSE_OS\l\ON BR. ~UL 
'J 



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF FUNERAL AND/OR INTERMENT EXPENSES 
I Form Approved 

Budget Bureau No. 22-R229 

PART I· TO BE COMPLETED BY MILITARY AUTHORITIES 
MILITARY ACTIVITY PREPARING THIS FORM 2 MILITARY ACTIVITY TO WHICH FORM IS TO BE MAILED FOR 

PAYMENT (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code) 

HQ, WA, MI'MrS, OAKLAND ABMY BASE HQ, WA, MrMrS, OAKLAND AmlY BASE 
OAK.LAND, CALUilRNlA 94626 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94626 

3. DECEDENT (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 4. GRADE/RANK 5 SERVICE NUMBER 

702 456 MlORE, RICHARD PFC us 17 
6. PLACE OF DEATH 7 DATE OF DEATH 

17 May 67 
B NAME OF NEXT OF KIN 9 RELA TlONSH IP 

Mr. Ben Moore, Collinsville, Ill. Father 
10. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR ANO/OR NAME OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED BY NEXT OF KIN f/nclude ZIP 

Coda) 

Kassly Funeral Bame, 515 Vandalia St., Collinsville, Ill. 

,, GOVERNMENT CONTRACT FOR CARE OF REMAINS 1N EFFECT a. IF YES. ENTER NAME OF CONTRACTING ACTIVITY 
AT PLACE OF DEATH (Not applicable to Air Force) 

LJ YES ONO n/a 

PART 11 . TO BE COMPLETED BY NEXT OF KIN (Proper completion will expedite settlement.) 

COMPLETE ITEMS 12AND 13. COMPLETE ITEM 17 
FILL IN EITHER ITEM 14 OR 15. (Do not fill In both.) MAIL TO ADDRESSEE IN ITEM 2 
COMPLETE ITEM 16. IF APPLICABLE. 

12. CEMETERY, MAUSOLEUM OR OTHER DISPOSITION (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code) 13. DATE OF INTERMENT 

Lakeview Memorial Gardens 
5000 North Illinois Avenue 26 11ay 1967 
3ellville. Illinois 62221 

14. 
TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN ARRANGED FOR IN TE RME NT 0 NL Y (If next of kin arranged for preparation and 
casketing, /eave this Item blank and fill In item I 5.) 

a. INTERMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or Incurred for one or more of the following: Cost $ 
_, ,,,., 

of i;;!rave site, opening and closing grave, burial vault, church service or clergy's fee, obituary 600 
notice, flowers, services of funeral director - including use of his facilities, and motor service.) 

1 s. TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN MADE ALL ARRANGEMENTS (Fill in appropriate amounts opposite a, b, c and d.) 

a. REMOVAL, CASKET, PRESERVATION AND RELATED SERVICES $ n/a 

b. CREMATION ANO URN $ n/a 
c. CLOTHING $ n/a 

- --- --d. INTERMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or incurred for items listed in 14 above.) $ n/a 
16 TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN PAID OR INCURRED COST FOR SHIPMENT OF REMAINS 

a. SHIPPING COST $ 
n/a 

b. SHIPPED FROM (Place) c. SHIPP ED TO (Place) d. MODE OF SHIPMENT 

D RAIL =AIR 

n/a n/a D HEARSE 

17. STATEMENT OF NEXT OF KIN: I HAVE PAID OR INCURRED EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNTS ENTERED fN ITEMS 14, 15. AND, OR 
16. I DESIRE THAT THE AMOUNT ALLOWABLE BY THE GOVERNMENT BE PAID TO: 

a. NAME (Print Of' Type) b. DA TE 

Hr. Ben Moore 25 May 1967 

c. ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) 

I · " , I 
!",...114~a,,..;11 p Tll;~,...;., 

d. RATURE OF NEXT OF KIN /] 

._J/'1/1 /~}-';Y'..-,. _;? /~ / 
-

REPLACES DA FORM 10·H!i4 AND NAVMED·1347 (7-!i~l. WHICH ARE OBSOLETE. 
A.ND REPLACES AF FORM !5Ag AND AF F'QRM 71•, WHICH MAY BE U!;;~O 



I Standard Form ~o. 1034a I BLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES At 
'IOUCHE~ NO. 

7 GAO 5000 
SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL bJJ,~'~1 . l 1034-210 

US. DEPARIMENT, BUREAU, OR ESTA8LJSHMENT ANO LOCATION DATE VOUCHER PREPARED SCHEDULE NO. 

A.?.-&r f'M~ 
CONTRACT NUMBER ANO DATE PAID BY 

DEPAR 'DIElf T OF THE ARMY 
WA. ll'l!lTS, Oa1cland Ar.r.y Base REQUJSJTION NUMBER ANO DATE S/If 5055 
Oakland, CaUtornia. 9t626 

6 JUN1967 

Fim nee & Accounting 

I I O~fice, WAMTMTS 
PAYEE'S Kr. Ben Jloore Ca ldand Army Base 

0 - .., ,..._, ~ .p 
NAME "'- ""' ..,, Ce. KC.1...CIYEO 

AND 

ADDRESS Collinnille. Illinois. 62234: FOR".7ARD TO: DISCOUNT TERMS 

L _J 
ME~!ORIAL DJ w. -- ........ ,., 90. OJ JAYE.E'S ACCOUNT NUMBER '~ :_ -' .J 

SHIPPED FROM TO WEIGHT GOVERNMENT B/l NUMBER 

NUMBER DATE OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES 
QUAN- UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

AND DATE DELIVERY {Enter description, item number of contract or Federal 
TITY OF ORDER OR SERVICE supply schedule, and olher information deemed necessary} COST PER 

P.AY".,.IEln OF AU!HORIZED IN'l'ElM!?ltr 
ALLOWANCl:s ts:>o.oo 

MOORE. RICHARD PFC 
us 17 702 4S6 

(Use centinuotion shut(sj ii neceuory J (Payee must NOT use the space below) TOTAL ~.oo 
PAYMENT, 

DIFFERENCES 
IX COMPLETE 

0PARTIAL 

D FINAL 

D •ROGRESS Amount. verified; correct for 

Q ADVANCE (Signature or initials) 

6-2-67 MEMORANDUM 
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

2172020 S2-22 P25&>-a25 S99999 Fl L2 $300.00 

CHECK NUMBER ON TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES· CHECK NUMBER ON {Noma of bank) 

~ 
0 

CASH DATE 
~ 

$ 

. -·-····-·····-··"•"'"';.·,······--·--·~··· ... ········· 



DECEDENT 

MORTUARY OFFICE - OAB 
ESCORT'S REPORT OF MISSION 

PFC RICHARD MOORE US 17 702 456 
CONSIGNEE 

Kassly Funeral Home, 515 Vandalia St., Collinsville, Ill. 
INEXT Ut- KIN 

Mr. Ben Moore, Collinsville, Ill. 
ESCORT DATE DEPARTED DAB DATE ARRIVED DESTINATION 

SGT James G. Alexander US 55 866 923 2.L -4 67 
DID YOU MEET NEXT OF KIN (IF NOT, EXPLAIN) 

Yes 

WERE YOU ASKED TO STAY FOR 
FUNERAL 

WERE MILITARY SERVICES RENDERED DATE AND HOUR OF FUNERAL 

":es Yes 

NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY 

FLAG PRESENTED TO DATE DEPARTED ON RETURN DATE ARRIVED DUTY STATION 
TRIP 

:r. ' ::rs. (~arcnts) 0 ( 

DETAILED REPORT ON YOUR MISSION (INCLUDE ALL PERTINENT DATA, SPECIAL REQUESTS OR UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES) 

~ de~~ .:."ted 3an ?r2.nci::co a:_r~c~t 8:: :.~ ... e ~-':i f2_.3r,.r :c. :=..os .:..'.. ~3l·Js. 
··~2.s re~ .... :ov0:-l :ro~L t:·~e fli;;:i..:. : ··ras or:, ·c :;c,:;.use ·:.;f s. ·:1ei_~:1: :::-:-:::le;.:. 

la~er t:-:an origina2.ly scheduled. 

In. I.sis .. 1 .. :::;~e_20 

:= :::.C: c::.. 2 ~:r. 

SJ.oat::. ·~-~-~- is v2r~r gr;od a':::Jllt. t:--::_s · .. ro:.._...:i c: a ~:-::..r~=· . .-.· .. -~- :..::-1 .)t. =-.o:..:.:..s "::,~.~ 2. 

~2arse :'r'JT:'l :,>_e :?1m2:ral .o::~e. ~-:r: ·-.~ed. r .. ::_ ~:::, 2:~_,2r : .:;_::_ .... _...~_--3 2.:: ~ .. 1e f·-..:.n:= a: ~:.:::-.. 2 

~~~:~=~r,~~r~~~~~d d~~:_~;~ ;~~~~~ t v:._::c~~;;~£8~~~~r s;J~:_;i~~~~~~c~~~~~r.~~1 c~~s:~: ~:~e 
\ll of t:;.e ~r'.)ceedir_~s 2t t:.2 i':.:n.er::_i.: > .. ,:~:e -.. j-,~:·e t.2..~:e:-. c~:-e :,:;: j~- :.~1e f1_~r:.:3~al .!i~2c:i...:::. 

~i.cus e for 2.. ~ :;t tcgethcr. ~:-:2 .:~':".:i.=-~-- r:!c_::.:es:. 2d I re!':'.a~n c.:.: .__..-.:..~-~er day. Cn ,Ja ~.....::-::a~-
=: ·.-rer~t to d:.~_11e:· ·.r.:t~1 :.~.e f&.-::i:-.-. 2: :-ctu:-:--._;d to _-t,. =..e~n:~:''i .. co~: ·:Jn firs--c. 2.--:~-2--.:..::_::...0::_2 

t:"~;,r.snor:.:::~t::_on a::er '30.turia~ .... -~-.-e. ·-~- --· _;-_e :~:.~, r,._:, -:-"'~-e f:.::r:2ra:_ ar.ci a.=..l :.ll~ 
~r:)C2edir.:;-s ·,·re:::e ~andl2d ef:':_c:_e~"..tl:.- 0~,.. e.::~l t:~e _·....:.ner2.:_ .~ -~ 

DATE 

Hnl FORH 11225 
1 ~OY 65 

SIGNATURE OF ESCORT 

PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED 



CONDITIOi. ..1F REMAINS AND CASKET AT FINAL uESTINATION 

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF REMAINS OF THE LATE 

PFC RICHARD ~DORE US 17 702 456 
Nome of Decedent 

THIS __ ,:;:.;?_~_, ___ DAY OF -~r,~7~/J....,,,._z" _____ 19 

CONDITION OF REMAINS E..,.ce ZZ ent 

II 
CONDITION OF CASKET 

II 

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE 

REMARKS 

WITNESS (Escort) CONSIGNEE 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

EXCELLENT, GOOD OR 

UNSATISFACTORY 

If GOOD or UNSATISFACTORY, explain 

In detail in remarks section, below 

, , I 

~ ,:J ,,.,;J / // neral Home,, 
"';~,,_( /;l' c::t_,,,{<-/~c::- t:.~ 

MT.j,YfORH ~205 REPLACES SSMTP FORM ~20~ WHICH MAT eE USED ARMT-OARe, CALIF. 
30 JUN 6~ 



)~~r-- SUMMARY OF ACTION TA.Km 1 . 
~CORE, RICHARD /, / PFC (E-3) us 17 702 456 

SntVICE NUMBER 

Cro~m 6356 

17 May 67 RVN 

DA.TE & PIACE _NAME __ o_F_D_EC_ED_ENT __ ~J-;:7-/~ 
RACE GAU /"Y.X] VElHFIED RELID ION._N a_z_a_re_n_e ___ _ COIDRESSIONAL CJ 

INITIALS OF CtmK ._J __ --Jf NOK IN COMMAND DATE ACTION TAKEN 

1. CROWN REPORT Received: 19 May 67 jar 

2. Remains Reported: EJ RFADY 19 May 67 jar 

C7PUNCH c:JwASTE c::Jm:r.m CJcovm 

3. In\tial Action requesting 
instructions from NOK 20 Ma;t: 67 MJM 

4. Disposition Instl%Uctions 
received fran NQK 2~ May 67 jh 

5. Receipt of Instructiona 21 May 67 Acknowledged to NOK jh 

6. Disposition Instructions relayed to 
POE & appropriate ~ Commander 21 May 67 jh 

7. ETD, ETA & Mode of Shipment recd 
'N,\:ro q '-'8\-J fran Overseas command 

8. NOK informed of Ellroute 

9. Date reshipment to final 
destination recd fran POE -2]-a---"ti'Do /:.....~ \c, I 0..1\ >.>..Cl.\., 

\) () 
/ f NOK' S CONUS Address furnished TAGO ___ __,,_,.......,._,,,,__,-,...,,. _____ _ 

Date & Cleric Informed 
~ NOK'S Changed Address Furnished TA.GO _______________ _ 

/ !}·u/ SUMMARY COURT INFORMED _______ ......,...,... _______ /_· __ _ 
DlTE I C:::J Tracer msg to o/s comd for ErA._ ____________ ,.. ____ _ 
DlTE I c:::::J Person to be kept informed other thatl NOK.._ _______ -r------

RHRKS:AWARDS: NDSM, VSM l/l 
FILE 

,ca~~---'--0-
~4~0) 

JlATE 

, 
,~;-·;,· /. , , I 

(...'.•· 



... 
,·'.I·;). 

fl . 
?TTU JA'•J RUrfrlTGU::476 l 4322 .,,~-uuuu--RUEOAFA ... -

ZNR UUUUU 

IE RU'1J?TP l 425 l 43lS:~4 

ZNR UUUUU 

?23j63!.iZ i"iAY 57 

Ft1 COMDR '.'JAl'!TMTS OP.K CALIF 

TO ZEN/KASSLY FUNERAL HOME ~,(flVANDfi.LIA 

Z!::N/MR BEN t~OO RE 

R U'0T1? AO I CGU SARF I'JE FT SHERIDAN I LL 

R.TEOAFA/CHSPTSDA r..JASEDC --BT 
-------

UNCLAS MT1•J-MEM 5273 F9R SPTS-MD 
J-. I 

REMAINS PFC RICHARD
1 

MOORE 

ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ISCO?.T DE?ARTH1G SA~T FRA}1CiSCO 

CDLLI1'1S'JILLE ILL ARP.Tv"H1G ST LOUIS MO 5:.:;7 PM 24 MAY. 

REQUEST FUNERAL DIP.ECTOR RECEIVE REMAI1'lS A~1D ISCO'.i.T AT ST 

wu=s NEAREST TERMI~AL TO COLLI~SVILLE. NEXT CF 

~<:Pl AND CONSIGNEE AD'JISED 

ET 



jh 

/ DOMllSTIC Sl:RVICll ' / lllT[llNATIOllAL SUVIC[ ' 
Check the cla .. of .. rv1cc desired; $ 

s 
Check thc clan of Krv1ceJuircd, 

otherwiK this me .. •~ will be oth~rwis.: the meua~ will be 
tent aa a fa11: cclcst::im aent at the full rare 

TELEGRAM x FULL RATE 

CAY LETTER LETTER TELEGRAM "· W. Mcfl'Al..l.. 
PR&SIDllNT 

'NIGHT LETTER SHORE· SHIP 

NO. WOS.·CL. OF SVC. PO. OR COLL. CASH NO. CHARGE TO TH[ ACCOUNT OF TIM( FILED 

SPT MEM DIV DISP BR (DA) F-fil_:i' /') __s:-' 
S...d ti.• /ollowin& m•SJG&•, s..bjecr co ri.a """' on boclr. i.rrrof, ... ltich au hncb, ..,.,.J ro 

Mr. Ben Moore 21 May 1967 

Collinsville, Illinois 

Remains your son, Richard will be consigned to Kassley Funeral 
Home, 515 Vandalia Street, Collinsville, Illinois in accordance with your request. 

Please do not set date of funeral until port authorities notify you and funeral 
director date and scheduled time of arrival destination. 

DISPOSITION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, WUX MB 

MOORE, Richard~; 
us 17 702 456 

MSG # 2 
FEB 1967 
WU1211(R2-66l HOUR ------- REL AUTH: 

------------~ OREN WOMACK 



.. :,''. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

··--:-

PlUORITY 
ROtn'DE 

RECEfVE:O 
M 

1%7 MAY 2f 20 r 2 

SUBJECT t Shipping :tnst;uc: t:iaDll'"l,__--

May l.967. 

. -

't~e, us 17 7~2 ~56'- >.rrny,·_ooo 17 

on• tO ICauley Funeral Hcaie, 515 Vandalia 
' ' 

NazareneJ MOK f'ather• Mr. Ben !bore, ~---------- '----.-
. -. 

1m1 .. CollimvUle, :Illinois. .Awardsa NDSM, VSM. Notify info 

: .... ~ . . . 

Mrs. Hermance 
.. : _)3602 ,,. 

-..". < ;°.~,'"".'~.c'.::"; T. ";., ;_. . . ~..,. -

?7756 

· · ·.p. J. _lCeracher • Chief• Operations Sec:. 
::.: ·:.-,;.".•'' .;, . ~ ... '-.: ............. ::.~-;-=- : 

~. 
Division~ -

Whittingr 

54309 
Kerscher 
. 77756 

21 / ?-/-z/ ....._____ 

Kay 1967 . 

1 1 

I-~- -~~1· ~~~··1·-~~~~p-:·~~~-.:~;~~:~.:~~i~~~~~~~:~i~~~-~~~~~~~:-1:~~~~~~~~~~~~ 



/ OOMESTIC SERVICE '\., / INTEllNATIONAL SUVICE \. 

Check the cbu of ;crvu:i.:dcsin:d. $ 

s WbSTERN UNIUN Check the clan of Krv,ccJcsircd; 
othcrwiic this mcss~1c will be-

sent as a fast tclc1r:im 

TELEGRAM IX 
DAY LETTER 

NIGHT LETTER 

ND. WDS ·CL. OF SVC. PD OR COLL. CASH NO 

SPT MEM 

. h .. b fCtJ f SC'n.:l thC' /01loU11na: mrna&C', swbsect t• iht trrtni on back htrrof, wh1 ... h. a c c 'Cll o 

MR. BEN MOORE 

Collinsville, Illinois 

R- W. MCFALL 
P"l:SIDl:NT 

CHARGE TO TH( ACCOUNT OF 

DIV DISP BR(DA) F-HT r 
I 

20 May 67 

oth..:rw11-.: tht.: mcssa1c -.-nil be 
a.cnt u the ful1 nu~ 

FULL RAT( 

LETTER TELEGRAM 

SHORE-SHIP 

TIM( FIL( D 

_5 

This concerns your son, PFC RICHARD MOORE. The Army will 
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military 
airlift. At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered 
(accompanied by a military escort) by most expeditious means to any funeral director 
designated. by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available 
grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement 
and arrival time at destination. 

Forms on which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains. 
This allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent 
of a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to 
interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place 
in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300. 

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Disposition Branch, 
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. C., name and address 
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected. 

If additional information concerning return of remains is needed you may call 
collect AREA CODE 202, OXFORD ~ 70736 

DISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF ARMY wux•MB 

MOORE, RICHARD~ 1 
us 17 702 456 

MJM 

MSG #1 (Initial) 
Oct 1966 
wtJ 1211 ( R2-611 l 

HOUR: 



~03 613P EDT MAY 20 67 SPOC087 C23)SYA281 
SA095 S LLH378 COLLECT TDS MARINE ILL 2{() ..Sft)IOJ-' L:DT 
DEPT OF' THE A™Y. . 

DISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVN WUXMB WASHDC 
BE ADVISED RD'IAINS OF' MOORE, RICHARD LYNN SERVICE NUMBER US177#,2456 
PFC E3 BE SENT TO HERBERT KASSLEY FUNERAL HOME 515 VANDALIA vlf~ 
BOLLINSVILLE ILLINOIS 62234 PHu\JE 318 4-
e35-, :3 9!!8:34 

~~02456 E3 515 62234 618 ~~0~ ~ I 



~ 

PERSONAL NOTIFICATION PRIMlrl·rlE~T OF KIN I cAsuQ,,.v~o~;;~o RE.PORT NUMBER 

SECTION I - CASUAL TY INFORMATION 

a. NAME (Last - First- Middle Initial) b. GRADE(andBr for Oft) ,c. SERVICE Nu1 ... BER d. RELIGION 

MOORE, Richard Lynn PFC E-3 US 17 702 456 Prot 
1 

e. ORGAN! ZATION {. RACE 

188th Avn Co APO SF 96268 CAU 
a. PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN ,b. RELATIONSHIP 

Mr & Mrs Ben Moore Parents v' 
c. ADDRESS (Include Zip Code) 

2 Collinsville, Illinois 'J)3'/ 
d. RELOCATION OF.PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN ' 

. ....--. 
a. PLACE MISSING OR DEAD b .. DATE I c. {soohrs ~A~rr;e~;E; RVN 17 May 67 
e. CIRCUMSTANCES (Explain) HOSTILE 0 YES 00 NO 0 UNKNOWN 

~/ 
3 - Indiv died as result of injuries incurred when ship van dollies gave way while· 

he was sitting JDnillx:.b:x under it.am1 fell ozad\iea. 

. -

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED 

a. D CUSTODY 

b. D MARITAL STATUS 
4 

c. D ADDRESS OF: 

d. D OTHER: -

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TIME d. DATE 

5 

RVN PNU 1914 19 May 67 
SECTION II - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS 

ACTION 
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND RE- ZULU 

ZULU DATE 
...... "f" 

CEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME 

6 
ITEMS I THROUGH 4 PASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION 

!//~(/Jr;_~_~ TO HQ: CA .+ lf~tJ 19 May 67 
-

7 PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY· - - - -

~SC \.h.i {"\ ~ ~ "J1,2C:: 
, 

8 COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA 

~'313,,.:.1,~ lc.i...aM~ CASUALTY BRANCH OR ORIGINATOR :Uc -;-
.. 

9 
CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED 

TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

I 

10 
WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY -
NEXT OF KIN 

11 DEATH GR A TUI TY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO 

SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY - • • • • • • - • • - • • • -

12 DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE -
NO. BY DA CASUALTY BRANCH 

a. SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER b. ADDRESS 

13 

a. INDIVIDUAL (has) (has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO 1// WITH EFFECTIVE DATE ---v 
AND DATE OF COMMISSION 

14 
b. RECEIVED FROM c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DATE 

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 DEC 66 
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··- .. . .. 1\ ·. . ~~. -----.'.... - ---· 

- DE?,'.RTMENT OF THE ARMY. : .> J ~·· '·.STAFF COMMUNICATIONS DIVIS 
-'"•···------- ... -"'.-·--------------- ' 

IMMEDIATE (INFO AOOEES PRIORITY) 
. 0 P 1909472 Y~Y 67 ZFF~1 

FM CG USARV TSN RVN 
TO RUEBAFA/CAS BR DA 
INFO RUEPDA/TAG DA 
ZEN/CINCUSARPAC 
ZEN/COMUSMACV 
RUEOAFA/CR SPT SVC DA 

-, -

RUCIDQA/CH SP CLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS IND 
ZEN/CG !ST AVN BDE TSN RVN · 
RUMSFF/CO 12TH AVN GP· LBH RVN 
ZENI CO USA MORT TSN RVN ~ ... ~-A-.. 
BT · l.c\~\(c'). ~~~~·~ 
UNCLAS E· F T O:::f:O.AVHAG-CC 3375nA· FOR AGPB-C 
PROTECTIVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B (2) 
AR 360-5 
CROWN REPT NO 5356, REPEAT, NO 6355 
A, MOORE, RICHARD . .-J1

1 
B.· US 17 702 456, ~~EAT, US 17 702 456 . 
C. PFC E-3 NOT OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOTION. PL g9-522 
D. 17 MAY 67 AT 1500 HRS, REPEAT, 17 MAY 57 AT 1500 HRS 

---- -

\ 

(NO) 

. E,.· . INDIV SITTING UNDER SHIP VAN WHICH WAS RESTING ON DOLLIES VIC 
. LO:,iG BINH RVN WHEN VAN GAVE AWAY AND CRUSHED INDIV. 

F. C.AU 
. G. 188TH AVN CO APO SF 96258 CIII CORPS) 

H.. NOK: BEN MOORE CF) COLLINSVILLE, 
I LL DA FORM. 41 DTD 22 MAR 67 
I. BP: 121.80 ADD PAX: POWER, FORGE BPED: 5 NOV 55 
S ~I-TEN-LUMP-FATHER CTI ME LOST UCMJ-NONE) 
J.· INJURIES, CRUSHING TO HEAD ANDCHEST 
K. READY 
L~ 30 APR 67 
M. DMOS: 75H20 Avms: NDSM, VSM, 
N. DANDY · 
0,. ·NAZARENE 
<DOB: 27 JUL 46) 
BT 

ACTION: TAG ~·-
OCOFSA OSA DCS PER, COPO, CINFO, CLL\·~COFSP1S·,:. DIS TR : , , 

DA IN 197426· 



c. 
D • 

PA G E 2 RU l'!S VA 4=' 2 .:i UN CLAS E F T 0 ~ 

·.-. 
:~~- ~- ~ G t;.! 
- - [''~ .-: ~ 

\ .. t : t-.- J. 

E. 1 NDl V Sl T'fIN(; UNDER SnlP VAN WHICH WAS RES TI N(I Of\ DOLLIES VIC 

LON<.; ~lNn RVN WrlEN VAN 'AVE AWAY AND CRUSHED 11\iDlV. 
-- _9../.1t'~ -/~ 1-- A 

f. CAU 

160 TH A VN CO APO SF 96268 (Ill CORPS) 

.-1 •. NOK: :sEN MOORE CF) COLLINSVILLE, 

ILL DA FORri 41 Di'D 22 bAR c7 

I. »P: 121.o0 ADD PAi: POWER, FORGE 3PED: :J NOV 6::; 

SGLI-T EN-LUl.'1P-Ft1. i'nER l TI bE LOS 1 UCh,r NONE) 

J. INJURIES, CRUSttiNG TO HEAD ANDChEST 

REA Di 

L. ~ APR 67 

1·.. DbOS: 76 ii20 Mrns; NDSb' vs ti, 

O. NAzAREi'.:£ 
\.:..r.<.:;..G· .... -... ;.::..)~·- .. _....;.,,_ ..... ,;~,.:.::._ 
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PCSTliUSTEI RETURN TO . 
OF ~1-::E er "..+E 

W•~~.~~~~~ ;E~E~~i10 I j 
£XF,RA~ION OA'E ! '! I :~ 

11 Nov 68 1 /; i 

ISER'<":CE 'l.JMBF.R j 1' • 1 
_us17 2 61 '' · 



AVCA-SGN-MY 

DEP ARTIE :N'I' OP THE Afil1Y 
dJS AB.HY NQR11TARY:, VIETILA11 

APO San. Frilneisco .. 96307 

13 July 1967 

SUBJECT: (Efillort of_]iQQosit:i.Q~_Qf PersQn;i.l Efie~+(a of I\ec~~sed..I'erson 
u~ PFC MOORS, RICJ:WtD, us n 702 4501 h'vac :; 42b1-<:i7J 

188th A.vn Co 

TO: Chief of Support Services 
Headquarters, Department of the Arrrry 
ATI'N: SPTS-D 
'ilashington, I>. c. 

1. A Summary Court convened at Headquarter~ USASU?COM, Saigon P~7 
suant to Court rhrtial Appointing Order, N=ber ·1 , USASUPCO~S~}1&• 
Juno, 1967 for the _nu.rpose of disposing of the effects of ' 
RICII.'u'tD, US 17 702 4'.:lb subject to military law. 

2. No legal representative being present, they were forwarded to 
this Summary Court and all relevant evidence pertaining to entitlement 
to receive effects was dul;· ~~~"'"""""- WhP-reunon. tbis.. SllJillllar.'r 1C~q_urt finds that Mt-. l!en 'l>f.oore, <dt 1;<11 ..,,s-
Tille, nlinois is the father of the above named individual 

and appears to be entitled to receive these effects. 

3. No attempt was made to deteruine if local debtors owed decedents 
estate any debts or monies. No attempt was. ma.de: to determine if decedent 
owed debts or monies to creditors and creditors have not been paid by Sum­
mary Court from the funds of the decedent. 

4. No funds were received from sale of effects. 

5. The effects listed on the attached inventory have been shipped 
to the person entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory. 

4 Inolss 
l. Inventory (:DD Form 1076) 
2. Certificate of Dest:ruction 
3. Ltr nok dtd 15 Jun 67 
4. Ltr nok dtd 23 Mly 67 w/~estio:rmaire 

AVCA SGN Form 124 (21 !'hy '7) 

ALLISON L • WATTS 
CPr, ARTILLERY 
Sum:nacy c aurt 



19- t /-t1 CERTIFICATE or: DEA"fH (OVERSEAS) /f' ;n-v7 4-'? (AR 638-40) • 
NAME OF DECEASED (LBBt, First, Middle) GRADE BRANCH OF SERVICE SERVICE NUMBER 

!·:GORE. RICHAH.D L. PFC AR-:Y US17 702 456 
ORGANIZATION DATE OF BIRTH SEX 

158th Avn Co OCJMALE 

APO 96::>68 27 July 1946 D FEMALE 

COLOR OR RACE MARITAL STATUS RELIGION 

x WHITE SINGLE I DIVORCED I PROTEST.A.Nii OTHER (Specify) 

NEGRO MARRIED 

!SEPARATED 
I c ATHOi-iC 

OTHER (Specify) WIDOWED I JEWISH 

NAME OF NEXT OF KIN RE LA Tl ON SHIP TO DECEASED 

~ Ben Moore ~ Father 
STREET ADDRESS CITY OR TOWN AND STATE 

~ 157 st. Louis Rd. ~ Collinsville. Illinois 
MEDICAL STATEMENT 

CAUSE OF DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN 
(Enter only one cause per line) ONSET ANO DEATH 

DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY 

LEADING TO DEATH 1 Crush Injury to Skull and Chest Unknomi 
MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY, 

LEADING TO PRIMARY CAUSE 
ANTECEDENT 

CAUSES UNDERLYING CAUSE, IF ANY, 
GIVING RISE TO PRIMARY 
CAUSE 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS2 

MOOE OF DEATH AUTOPSY MAJOR FINDINGS OF AUTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING DEATH DUE TO 

NATURAL. 
PERFORMED EX TERNA t.. CA USES 

x ACCIDENT DYES 

SUICIDE 
~NO 

HOMICIDE 

DATE OF OEATH(Hour, day, month, year) PL.ACE OF DEATH 

ic::oo hours 17 Mav 1967 Loni" Binh. RVN 
I HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED AND DEATH OCCURRED 

AT THE TIME INDICATED ANO FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED ABOVE. 

NAME OF MEDICAL OFFICER TITLE OR DEGREE 

EUGENE W. TILL :r-:c 
GRADE SERVICE NUMBER INSTAL.LATION OR ADDRESS 

CAPTAIN 05540712 93rd Evacuation Hospital. APO 96491 
DATE SIGNZE 

!~ 17 Mav 1967 --~ 0 iv. 
DIPOSITION OF REMAINS 

NAME OF MORTICIAN PREPARING REMAINS GRADE LICENSE I STATE OTHER 

F:-~~·~·:l·: J. ::C~'."i'L~ ·=2-::.c NUM~ER 
,,, i'. -~')Q'J 
.L..J.t\-.._~_,,-L·; 

' (/ ':__/ INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS DATE ~U.RE , /' -r-,tf:.-u.s Ar;::y : .art uary, Vietnc..;i ;,,:o 9~;c7 16 J:_a:~ 67 r. t c )( A7 ; ,;-; ...... 
NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY L.OCATION OF CE~METERY OR CAE:MA+ORY 

,/ 
TYPE OF DISPOSITION I DATE OF DISPOSITION 

OauR1AL. D CREMATION 0 REMOVAL (Specily) 

REGISTRATION OF VITAL STATISTICS 
RECilSTRY (Town and Country) CATE REGISTERED 

FILE \'TATE OTHER 

NUMBER 

NAME OF FUNERAL. DIRECTOR ADDRESS 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL 

1 state disease, injury or complication which caused death, but not mode ol dyinQ such as heart lsilure, etc. 

2stste condlticns coritributin~ to the death, but not related to the disease or condition csusin~ death. 

DA FORM 
t APR 159 10-249 PPC·Japan 



• 

CORD OF IDEMTIFICATIOH PROCESSr 
AMA TOMICAL CHART 

GRADE 8KftVICE NUMBER 

~c_ Ct:-3 o-LJ56 
NAME OP' Cl!.METERY, EVACUATION NUMllKR, OR SEA .. CH AND .. ECOVl:RY NO. PL.OT ROW G .. AVE ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 

ACU: (Y••) HEICJHT I 
7tl I 

BLACK OUT PORTIONS NOT RECOVERED 

"IOHT L.l!:fl'T L.EprT 

ANTERIOR POSTERIOR 

CONDITION OF REMAINS (Check pertinent block•) INTACT OoECOMPOSED 

D•EMl·SKEL.ETAL r:8#LESH covERltD OauRNli.D <D••re•: OJ•t 02d 3d) 

NAME OF Pf'llPAfUNG Ol"fl'ICIAL. (Print OI type) SIGNATURE 

DD FORM 893 I fFl[lll I• 
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(AR 63B-4D) I 
INSTRUCTIONS AND DISTRIBUTION 

1. USE: This form will be completed for remains prepared (2) When remains are initially prepared in central 
in Depa!"'~ment of Army Mortuaries or in contract mortuaries mortuary, same procedure applies as in Item a(2) above. 
overseas. 

2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed 
by the preparing and central mortuary when applicable. Item 
50 will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or 
when additional space is required for answering other items. 
Item 45 will be omitted on copy furnished the receiving 
funeral director. 

a. PREPARING MORTUARY: 
(1) Prepares original and 6 copies (7 when applica· 

ble - See Note) and completes Items 1 thru 31. Retains copy 
and forwards original and 4 copies (or 5) to central mortuary. 
Forwards 1 copy by Air Mail to Chief of Support Services, 
ATTN: Memorial Division, at the time remains are shipped to 
central mortuary or released for local burial. 

(2) When remains are shipped directly to POE, 
preparing mortuary prepares original and S copies (or 6), 
completing Items 1 thru 39. · Retains one copy and forwards 
1 co~~; !..iy Air Mail to the Chief of Support Services, ATTN: 
Memorial Division and forwards remainder to POE. 

b. CENTRAL MORTUARY: 
(1) When receiving remains from preparing mort­

uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies 
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE. 

4261-67 i-1$ 
1° REMAINS Of (L••t,Name - Fint Natne - Middle Initial) 

Ml:OB.E, Richard .L. 
q. BRANCH OF SERVICE (Include civilian employee•) 

C'OARMY 0NAVY 0MARINE CORPS DAIR FORCE 

QOTHER (Specify) 

6. CAUSE OF DEATH (As stated on Death Certificate) 

CrllSh injury to Slcuil and Chest 

c. PORT OF ENTRY: 
( 1) Completes Items 40 thru 49 on original and 3 

copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy for receiving 
Funeral Director. 

(2) Retains one copy. 

(3) Forwards copy with remains to receiving 
Funeral Director. 

(4) Forwards copy to Office of The Chief of 
Support Services, ATTN: Memorial Division. 

(5) Returns original to oversea command. 

NOTE: Additional distribution to be made by port of entry or 
by overseas mortuary for burial overseas:. - . __ 

COPY TO: Air Materiel Command, Wright Patterson Air Force 
Base, Ohio, 45433 (for Air Force Personnel)* 

COPY TO: Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Department of 
the Navy, Washington, D. C., 20390 (for Navy, Marine and 
MSTS Personnel)* 

2. 

5. 

1. 

*Distribution to be made by installation 
makin~ last entry on form. 

GRADE 

13· ~;R~~E ;:~56 -

H'C 
UNIT DESIGNATION 

188th Avn Co 

PLACE OF DEATH 

Viet.nam. 

--

B. DATE OF DEATH 9. DATE Of RECEIPT AT MORTUARY DATE OF EMBALMING 

J.7 ~ 67 J.e ~ 67 18 May 67 
U. CONDITION OF REMAINS (Prior to 

enrb•lmin•J 
12° HOW IDENTIFIEO-(Personal ·recognition, Finger rrints, Identification r., •. •.tc.) 

Foor 
13 • TYPE OF CASE 

D NORMAL 

~ MUTILATED 

D AUTOPSIED 

15. TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FWIO USED 

AOT<OIAI: 128 CAV ITV: '16 
17. AMOUNT HARDEN I NG COMPOUND USiD 

--(tbs> H/A 

f ersonnel recognition 
l•· PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPUTED (Note Item• 4•e thru 4•i) 

~YES 0NO(Explain) 

16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION 

Carat.ids 
16. AREAS HYPOOERMICALLY EMBALMED 

RB&~ .. 
19. PQH-EMBALHING PROCEDURES COMPLETED fNote Item• 42j thru 421) 20. 

-- CIJ YES-- D NO (Exp/ ain) -

IF REMAINS PREPARED ON REIMBURSABLE BASIS (Check one) 

D CROSS SERVICE D DEPENDENT 

ODTHER (Specify) ·- --· - --·----

122· TOTAL AMOUNT OF REIM~U-RSEMENT __ 21. SPONSOR (Peraon, First or Aiency reaponsible for rei•bursement) 

'· 

23. DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (1 f not •frected, •tate action bein' taken to effect collection) 

l:11i. INTERIM _D.ESTINATION 2•· OAT,E SHIPPED FRON PREPARING MORTUARY 25· METHOD OF SHIPMENT 

ClJ AIR 

27. PREPARING MORTUARY 28. LOCATION OF PREPARING MORTUARY 

us AntV Hortuan. Vietnam Ah.1, 9630"/ 
29° PREPARING EMBALMER (Na.,e) 

... rnARK J. cRATKA 
SUBSEQUENT TRE_ATMENT ~Re._ain_• will be in•pected daily prior to shipment aryt record of treatment entered 

Remarks: Body receind with Fost. Mortoa hruiaea,, On l.e.f'I:. arm and lert. side ot 
face, f!lyes, nose and right. hip. A1so the face is a...ollen. A Eexaphene pack was 
Dlaced on the race to bleach bruises anl reduce swelling. 

here) 

33, SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Nole It..,• 42a thru 42d) 

i,:J YES D NO ( ExpJ.ini -

1 

J•· DATE OF QEPARTURE FROM (Or re­
leaae in) PREPARl~G COMMAND 

la Y1tv 67 --
35· CHECK ONE IF RELEASED IN PREPARING COMMAND (Rel••••• •ill 36. METHOD OF 

be fully dresaed ~ coametized) 
D FOR LOCAL INTERMENT D PRIVATE COMMERCIAL SHIPM[NT D •ATER 

.31· POE DESTINATION (Place of final destination if not to a U.S. Port) 

·~ .. _,.._, 
j8

11
-\ 1ritcn:tT\JfR"1f·aF~t'~ for1rerson Responsible for Shipment) 

! ~/\-- ' . 

1 }9 ;..·s (GN A TU RE 
I ~,-- .-f(. 

SHIPMENT IF DEPARTURE FROM COMMAND 

OovERLANO t:]AIR 



r 
'10. l 41. 

PORT OF ENTR l OATE RECEIVED AT PORT OF ENTRY 
at ... -:m n 21 M:i.y 67 

42. CHECK APPROPRIATE BLOCK FOR ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF BLOCK CHECKED INDICATES AN IRREGULAR CONDITION, 
GI VE REASON FOR SUCH IN EXPLANATION SECTION AT END OF THIS ITEM. (Sub-Items • thru l re fer to con- YES NO 
dition of remains upon receipt) 

a CONDITION OF TRANSFER CASE OR SHIPPING CASE ANO CASKET SATISFACTORY x 
b REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED x 
c PROPER AMOUNT OF MILDEW PREVENTATIVE ADDED TO CASKET OR TRANSFER CASE x 
d CLOTHING, DECORATIONS ANO PERTINENT DOCUMENTS COMPLETE SeE 50 . BODY BATHED TO PRESENT A CLEAN APPEARANCE x 
f FACE SHAVEN x 
g MUSTACHE, IF ANY, ANO HAIRS PROTRUDING FROM EARS AND NOSE TRIMMED x 
h FACIAL FEATURES AND HANDS ARRANGED TO PRESENT A NATUR•L APPEARANCE z 
i FINGERNAILS CLEAN AND TRIMMED x 
j ALL ORIFICES, AB RAS 1 ONS, MUTILATIONS, AND INCISIONS SEALED TO PREVENT DRAINAGE ANO LEAKAGE x 
k REMAINS ADEQUATELY EMBALMED x 
I IDENTIFICATION TAGS WITH REMAINS x 
m IDENTIFICATION TAGS PLACED AROUND NECK OF REMAINS x 
n COSMETICS APPLIED TO PRESENT A NATURAL APPEARANCE TO HANDS ANO FACE x 
0 EYELIDS, EYEBROWS ANO HAIR FREE OF COSMETICS x 
p RESTORATIVE WORK APPEARS NATURAL N/. 
q PROPER UNDERCLOTHING PLACED ON REMAINS - JC 
r ENT I RE UN I FORM CLE.AN, PRESSED ANO SATISFACTORY IN APPEARANCE ANO FIT x 
s EPAULET ENDS UNDER COLLAR, TIE IN PLACE, BUTTONS AND BELT ·PROPERLY FASTENED ANO DECORATIONS 

CORRECTLY PLACED x 
t REMAINS PRESENT AN APPEARANCE OF REPOSE IN CASKET x 
u MUTILATED REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED ANO SECURED IN POSITION N/i 
v RECOMMEND THAT FAMILY BE ALLOWED TO VIEW REMAINS x 
EXPLANATION OF IRREGULAR CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Reier t<1 Ite,,. reference letter) 

.. -

43. DESCRIBE RESTORATIVE TREATMENT (State reaaon if feature• not r·estoied) 

Cosmetized 

44. REMARKS ANO RECO;oMENOAT IONS TO RECEIVING FUNERAL DIRECTOR (Whether re11111in• are viewable or non-viewable, etc.) 

Viewable 
,. 

45. COMMENTS TO OVERSEA COMMAND CONCERNING INITIAL EMBALMING (Cite deficiencies. recommendations for corrective 
action, and/o-r favorable co•ment• on condition o I re,,,ain a) -

46. DATE SH I PPED TO RECEIVING FUNERAL 0 I RECTOR 4 7. PORT EMBALMER OR CONTRACT FUNERAL DIRECTOR (N-e) 

23 Mly 67 ~ Calli'. Fune.rel. Home Service 
48. LICENSE NUMBER ANO STATE 49. SIGNATURE 

Walter D. Smith 4809 Staurt J. Coner 6339 
50. REMARKS (Indicate itea reference nu.,ber when applicable) 

Re=ins thoroughly emmined, ID tag :nnde. Abdominal and cranial oa.vities 
reaspirated. Carotid incision packed and sea1ed. Torso plastic wrapped. 
Dressed in proper uniform with decorations and gloves furnished by this cc:mmnnd. 

SLIGHT IEAKll.GE ANTICIPLTED. 



i 
i STAT:ENENT OF RBCOGNITIC}T 
I 
~;------------------~-----~---~--..--------------------------
! 
I ":he rems.ins which I hRYP. Y.:':CC:.":X: T'ersone,~. 2.y v.i.ewed seen photographs of are 
jtho~e cf -----

J.-----------..-----------.--------------~---------~ ~ N.AME GP....'1..7.lE i C:-.?S.7ICE NUMBER I Q"i'.;.ANIZA'.l'ION 

·l'-!-1·.r_0_m.:_·_~_, _::i_.r_c_-_:r.:_m_D_TJ_._l_P_"'_C_~_-_3 _____ lTJ-3 1'7 7 0'.2 t1 'i6 ------

IRecoenitin:'l is ba8ed upon pe.c-sonal E>.~:r.~'l.5.nta.noe coverj:"lg a period of~_tl......_ __ months.1 

1 I reooe;n5.ne the remaj11'.3 because of (.,,:: idlcwins; (:::29cL;~),_}'ua:G_Uf~"l3.: St)ars, Birthmark 
or othe::' i.:.nusual feat1::.,:es): 

TYPED N.AME OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT VERIFIED BY TYPED N.Al1E OF OIC 

GR.ADE SERVICE NUHBER 

l 
I 
l 

' 1~ 3101.017 ":'-4 3-t1 I 
.+...,. ...... _,...,.,,._,,.,,,.,..,.,.-----'---------------------+..,,.,,~"'=.,,-,.""=-==----------------------~~'.· 

':TO 

ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ! 
188th AY~'- Co 1lR7Jd '"1·" Svc Co (f'."}(''"'·'.l) I 



-, 
I ST.A.TB>IEN"•]' OF RECOGNITIOlT I D.A:J'E 
I 17.e.:r67 
(,_..---------~~~----~·---------------------~ 

!
The remains which I have X::C'JC~~personally viewed seen pho~ogr-aphs of are those of ._. __ _ 

I 

jNAME 

I '.:002~~, UC'"...!1.1.lD 1. -
I GR.ADE 

I p:_.."Yj -,~-3 I iJS 177() ?~_ '.'h 
-------~-· 

E2'R.VICE NUMBER ORGANIZATION 

Recoi3f1.it.ion is based upon personal 2.cq.:.3.i11tance covering a period of __ ;. ____ l!lonths, 

-!---------------~-~--~~------~---~.~---------+ I recognise the remain~ because of 
or other unusual fea~es); 

TYPED NAME OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 

CRGANIZilION 
1 RR+h ~cl" Co 

SERVICE NUlffiEB. 

following (Faci.al .2eat1:1E~8.• Scars, Birthmark 
1 

VERIFIED BY (TYPED NAME OF OIC) 

ORGANIZATION 
cl 8 3:'-'-" '!L d S•m C'o ( ",·.:; ) ( ?' m) 

j 
I 
I 

JD Form. 565, l Feb 65 (Local Reproduction Authorized) I 



• 

HEADQUARTERS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

::lFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GEN:::RAL 
WASHINGTON, D. C., 20315 

REPORT OF CASUALTY I 
REPORT NUMBER ANO TY?E 

A 3141 TIITERill RVN 1239 I DA7f: P?..EPARE::l 

1 June 1967 
I. SER.VlCE IOENTIFICATION (:':.:1:1.9, Senice Su:nbc:-1 Grade or Re.f9, Ca:npo:lent, 3ranc..'i and Cr~Bllization) 

MOORE, RICHARD LYNN; US 17 702 456; PFC; AUS; 188TH AVN CO, VIETNAM 

2. CASUALTY STATUS 0 8A1'LE 

DIED on 17 May 1967 in Vietnam as a result of injuries sustained 
while sitting under ship van resting on dollies and van gave way. 

Commenced tour in Vietnam 30 April 1967 
3. DATE AND PLACE OF SIRTH. RACE. RELlGIOUS PR:SF!::RENCE. 

27 July 1946, East St. Louis, Illinois Caucas_i_a_ri_;_Nazarene 
4. DATE ANO PLACE OF t..ASl" ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CUR.RENT STATUS AND HOME OF ?.ECORD ATTfM'E 

12 Au'1:ust 1966 St. Louis Hissouri Collinsville. Illinoi c: 
~. soc1.:..LsEcURITY NU MS ER, PAY GRADE:, :...El';G 1 Hor SERVICE FOR ?AY. SASJC PAY, !NCENTIY.E PAY I cH.:::::::::.x IF AP?LJCABLE: I 

E-3 Under 2 years $121.80 OcREW 0NoN.CREw 
6. DUTY STATUS 

ACTIVE: ON DUTY 
7. INTERESTED P£?.SCNS (Same, .-1.Cdu.ss, Rct.Jti..;r..riiipj 

Mr. Ben Hoore, Collinsville, Illinois. Father 1 
Hrs. Bessie Hoore, address same as above. Mother 2,3 notified 19 /-lay 1967 

DA Form 41 undated 

._e_·~R-E-PO~RT~F-C_R_\_'A~T-0-c=~c-~l'=c9-._R7E~P70-R~T~l~N~Gc-=-C-O_M_"_'A_N~D~A~l·~·o::-7'D-A~T7E_R_~~P-O_R_•_R_1E~9C_E_'.l~v!~E~~:_l~N~O~E~P'}_~_·R~T-'_"E~N-T-,.-~--,~-.,.-~-.,.-~~~~-l ·- FOLLOW @_vEs .~No CG YSARV TSN RVN " J I 
IO. SELE:::.71VE SE.:\V IC.:. NUMBER, LOCAL 80 . .),,RO, ,.,,,".:D ._o.::AT!GN (if :.n .. n.J:!.·~ .. ci;.,:1' d:..e ar::. ~IJ~;: of ;:rs.: rr..r:; 1n A.rrr:r:;i Scr!·1:er/ 

ll 166 46 257 LB #166 Edwards vi ll e-~~I~l~l=1~· n~o=i=s-------------------
11. PRIORSERVICEOA.,A 

QvEs GJNo 
12. REMARC.S 

Servicei:12:is Gro::p 1nsuranc~ Data: ELECTIO:';; O ;{on P=.rticifant O SS,000 CZJ $10,000 
11!ethod of Payment: ffiJ Lump sum O 36 Ir:stall:::ents 
Beneficiary Designation: Father. Claim for· death benefits mailed, name and address shown 

above. 

"For VA: Certification of Basic Pay UP 38 USC 402. NONE. 

FUOt.\"OTi:::..J·: 

1 ACuJt :i~x: of .~in. 
1 Bc:"lcfici~."';· f::r jt.=~:iitr ;J!!;.- i:1 ~~:-!"!: ~?-..~:;, i.; ::.o ;;c. .. ·:,·f·•!."':J 77I!~ ;:;:- ~.t...f~::-3.:: c!~:.f_;;.;::,~;.d c:! ':~:c::.1 o! e:::e:;::iCj' ::!c.:~. 
3 :S!!.'":dii:;:l.::.::,- for t..:r..:Jsid p.!ly !.;1d ci"i:~· .. i.:.::::::!~-·""= =~sl ·.-.3!ed .:;,.,. r:c:;d t'J! ·~=::~;~c.-::::7 c!.::.te. 

114. B'-' 01:0.0:~'- OF 'IL:;:: s.sc::~.c:·..:Lr~~ 01:' ~:::.s ;,.?.:::_-; I ,; 

I ~cc;-;L-d 
--~--'---~~·--·--~~-·--~~~· ~~~;;t"=·:t-er_~_1 ___ .=· ~~·~~·-· 

DD 



llrNJDIMI 

Nra IFlllLE 



Dear Mr•. Midgley: 

'196/ JUN 5 

I waa aadden.ed to learn ~ the death ol your aon, 
Speciallat Fou.r Jerry L. Beckham, in. Vietnam. 

1'. 
The lo•• ol every American in combat weigh• heavily 
oa me. I am atreqthened, howenl', by the daily 
evidence ol a coura1• that will not break. aad a 
commitment that wm not lal~r. wua fre..tom le at 
•tab. Your aon•• example ha• atrengthened our purpoee 
and bri1htaiwd our hope• for peace. 

M.ra. Johnson and I pray that you will filacl comlort in 
that. We •bar• your aorrow, u we join you. in yO\U' pride. 

Slncerely, 

J..YNDUN B. JOttN~O~ 

x Mr•. Dorothy Mldal•J' 
7419 Eut Thlrty·Elahth North Street 
Tulaa, Oklahoma 7 4115 

LBJ:JDG:prnrn - "--

:"Ir- - ··-· 

COPY LBJ Li:BRAR' 



' .. i 
----------------------------·I 

DISPOSITION FORM 
---· -······· ---- ------------------- ·---. ---

Military Casualty in Vietnaa as 
the Result of Hostile Action 

-· ------------
To Chief of Staff FR,OM TAG DATE 26 llaY 67 CMT 1 

L'l'C Gad T Mia /72066 ATTH: LTC Van R. Baker 
Room 3C 715, The Pentagon 

The following named individual ha1 peen reported dead in Vietnaa as the result of 
hostile action: 

NAME: 

DATE OF CASUALTY: 1t 11ty 17 * 
CIRCUMSTANCES: Wi'I .. • ~ aaan n.. l»UDlriu .. lal.c l>y 

ncef.11.u• rift. ff.ft. 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF IIKt 

CHILDREN: 

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL: 

llClll (at.ale) 

WILLIAM A. McLELLAlf 
Co lone 1 , AGC 
Executive Officer, TAGO 

•Ill we ,nm..•lJ r•t•* tdaaiaa • 1t..,, 67 ... ~ .... 15 llllJ 67 

REPLACES DD FORM 98, EXISTING SUPPLIES OF WHICH WILL BE 
ISSUED AND USED UNTIL I FEB 83 UNLESS SOONER EXHAUSTED. 

---- - --- - -

COPY LBJ L 1 BRAR' 





----(?~!J,p 



~
i 1. NAME (T,ast,_Fir~tT Middle Initial) 2. GRADE :3. SERVICE NUMBER 

6.}lCtJl.} .. ,,,, ~ ..... I sr4 i ti:; 51• , 83 ™ 
4:· "CiRGA.liIZ~ ION.-k'ID .S!l.' AT ION OR APOc----+.5~.-_,ST=-c; AATUTU=ss-_-;-,.i 6-. ..;D,..:;.,AT~E~O~F?S~T~AT;;;;U;,;S-----1 1---1Clrul 4-'r.l. \;Qt rN. ' ~ ! 1~ ~ fi'1 

l l FORM 107 Replaces edition of T"Jan 58, 



'. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARHY 
US .A..BNY 110RTU ARY , VIET NAM 

APO US FORCES 96307 

AVCA-SGN-MY 
Date 

CERTIFICATE .QE DESTRUCTION 

I certify that the following items belongir..g to 3_cc;.:.:::.:.cl 
J~iUY L. (Deceased) were found to be worn beyond repair and 

of obnoxious nature. These items were destroyed by me in accordance 
with paragraph 21C (2) .A..J'.l 643-55, dated 2 June 1961. 

1 ?air shcwer shoes 
1 3elt 
1 ./allet 
1 Pair combat boots 
1 ?ield cap w/flaps 
1 rair fatigue trousers 

Lise. cards & papers 

AVCA SGN Form 118 (13 May 67) 

~T Af~. 
Su=azy Cou::'t Pers jff Div. 



DEt-ARTMEllT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS, lST LOGISTICAL COMMAlID 

Al'O 96'307 

Mrs. Dorothy Migeley 

Dear Mrs. M:l.geley, 

'30 June 196 7 

Enclosed herewith, please find one (1) U.S. Treasury Check, Number 
83,966 dated 23 June 1967 in the amount of S13.18. These were ftmds re­
coTered that belonged to your 11on, SP/ 4 Gary L. Beckham, U3 54 383 346. 

Regulations require that i inform you that delivery of this check in 
itself does not necessarily vest title in you, but that it should be re­
tained or disposed of in accordance with the laws of the state in which 
your husband was legally domiciled. 

If I may be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to write me. 

1 Incl: 
1 U .s. Treasury Qi.eek 

Respectfully, 

'mu&S L. BU.LAND 
2LT, ARMOR 
Summary Court 



'·. 

_ ........ :. 

US 1.RMY ¥.ORT!J'ARY, RVN 
PERSOHi:..L EFFECTS DIVISION 

APO 96307 

AVCA-SGN-MY -i. ~Tu'V ~ 7 
(Date) 

StlllJEQT: Receipt for Purchase of US TREiiSURY CHECK 

TO: ltTH FDlANCE SEC'TION (DISBURSiliG) APO 96307 

(Print Na.me of Payee) (Na.me of Purchaser) 

s 13.l>t 
US /,;rmy Mortuary RVU (Amount of Check) 

(Print .Ad.dress of PayGe) 
USJ$ITPCOM, Saigon 

(Address of Purchaser) 

!ala& Oklv., 
(Ini~tircl of Cashie:c 

-...,-----9 ..... 63._...01.._____,_+a""'.'fp~, -::· - , 1 tr, K! 
(APO of Pu.reha.se.r) I'" f1 (Print City, State & Zip Code 

(signature of cco) 

I -certify that the amount indicat1i'.,.abwe reyresents the amount of 
currency received with the effects of ti tlen'7 li leoldraa ta Sh 163 ]lt6 

MPC //,Is 
. ; A: '"1.._u~ 

Piasters i" V 

US Currency __ 

AVCA SGN Form 170 
(16 Sep 66) 

(Signatu:ce of Purchaser) 



'. 

.... ::_ ... 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS, lST LOGISTICAL COMlfAND 

APO SAN FRANCISCO, 96307 

4405-67 

31 May 1967 

Yrs. Dorothy Mipley -------··, 
Dear Mrs. Mipley, 

Regulatiou require that, in the event of death of a mil­
itary member a Smmary Court be appointed to secure and insure 
delivery of tb.e personal effecta of the deceased to those en­
titled to take cuatody. I have been selected for this assign­
ment with respect to your son, SP4 Gary L. Beckham, US 54 383 
346. 

In order to confirm information extracted from your son's 
records, it is requeaited that you c0111plete the enclosed question­
naire and return it to me ir the self-addressed envelope. I shall 
then arrange for shipwmt of all personal property received by me. 

May I extend my personal sympathy to you and other members 
of SP4 Becltbul's family. 

Respectfully, 

'!'~0\f.!.S J., • .ROLAND 
2L'J', .4mlOR 
S~ry Court 



The following expenses were incurred at OARB for the remains of the ldte: 1 l'f-V .... 
SP4 JERRY L. EECKHAH US 51+ 383 346 'I _____ _..;;==----------....._ .... !/ 
Date of Death 19 }'.n.y 67 'i 

{/ 
Place of Death Vie tr.am 

Interment Expense ••.••••••.•.••••.•..••• • · • .••.• · ••••••.•••..• $ 292.00 

Payee - M ... s. Doroth:v !·lidRley 

Tulsa, Okla. 

F. o. Voucher No. - 6&Jl07 - 9 Jun 67 
Contractual Services: 

Delivery ............................. $ 

Type I Casket Standard ............... $ 11.s.oo 

Type I Casket OIS .................... $ 

Type II Casket Standard ······· ....... $ 

Type II Casket OIS ................... $ 

Type I Casket Standard WIO SIC ....... $ 

Type I Casket OIS WIO SIC ............. $ 

Other Services .......................... $ 

Total Contractual Services .•.•••...•...•••..•••••••...•.•.•••. $ 148.00 

Government Transportation (Pick up) •.•..••.•..••••...••...•••• $ 5.CO 

Clothing, Decorations, Insignia •.••.•••••••.•••..•...••••.•..• $ 68.16 

Flag ••••.•••...•••.•••...•.•••• • • • • • · ••. • · •• • · • • • · · · • •• •• · • • • .$ 5.70 

Transportation of Remains ~31.E~9722P.9 .....••..••.• u.:JITEO •.•.• $ 264.80 

Transportation Railhead to Destination •..••.•.•.••...•••.•••.• $ 25.00 

Allowance for Burial Container ••.••.•••••••..••....••••.•••••. $ 

Transportation Escort, including TDY ••••.••••••••••..••.•.•••• $ 328.99 

TOTAL EXPENSE •••••••••••• $ 1136.85 

MTW Form 4222 
5 Oct 66 - Previous edition may be used. 



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF FUNERAL AND/OR IrHERJ..'.ENT EXPENSES 
I Fom> Apprnved 
Bud~et Bureau No. 22·R229 

PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY MILITARY AUTHORITIES 
1 MILITARY ACTIVITY PREPARING THIS FORM 2 MILITARY ACTIVITY TO WHICH FORM IS TO BE MAILED FOR 

PAYMENT (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code) 

~' ~ Ml'.t!L'S, C\Y:'!&ll ~ DASZ SQ, ~. mm'S, OAltlAHO An:m DASE 
CWCX..\l'E, C2LUClliilA ~ OlalaHJ, QI.I~ 9ll62G 

3. DECEDENT (Last Name. First Name, Middle Initial) 4 GRADE/RANK 5 SERVICE NUMBER 

1»t"'1i.m.m. Jerry L. 510 1JS S1' 3S3 3Q6 
6. PLACE OF DEATH 7 DATE OF DEATH 

19MQ67 
8. NAME OF NEXT OF KIN 9 RELATIONSHIP 

nro. DDl:CC?lV ~. ' l'IO.. 1'U1aa. a:to. tbtbcr 
10. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR ANO/OR NAME OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED BY NEXT OF KIN rinclude ZIP 

Col.iv) 

~ l?uaBro1 BmlD, 10Z fi). D!.zda. .:a.ma. Olcla. 
11 GOVERNMENT CONTRACT FOR CARE OF REMAINS IN EFFECT l ·· !F YES, ENTER NAME OF CONTRACTING ACTIVITY 

AT PLACE OF DEATH (Not applicable to Air Force) 

I cefvEs ONO o/a 

PART 11 - TO BE COMPLETED BY NEXT OF KIN (Proper completion will expedite settlement.) 

COMPLETE ITEMS 12AND 13. COMPLETE ITEM t 7 
FILL IN EITHER ITEM 14 OR 15. (Do not ffIJ in both.) MAIL TO ADDRESSEE IN ITEM 2. 

COMPLETE ITEM 16, IF APPLICABLE. 

12. CEMETERY, MAUSOLEUM OR OTHER 01SPOS1TION (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code) 13. DATE OF INTERMENT 

M €,../ o~ 11> '- PAi<.•(. 

:) I 'L!: 1- s M e,....c~•I> I.. D•<.lVe 
I 31 /V) '"/ Tulsp. o KL I) tP 7 

TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN ARRANGED FOR INTERMENT ONLY (If next of kin arranged for preparation and 
14

· casketing, leave this item blank and /Ill In item 15.) 

a. INTERMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or incurred for one or more of the folJowing: Cost $ 

of ,qrsve site, opening and closing grave, burial vauU, church service or cler~y's lee, obituary -P',,) notice, flowers, services of funeral director - including use of his facilities, and motor service.; c;;J,tc ._.., 
15. TO SE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN MADE ALL ARRANGEMENTS rFill in appropriate amounts opposite a, b, c and d.J 

a. REMOVAL, CASKET, PRES ERVAT!ON ANO RELATED SERVICES $ o/a 

b. CREMATION AND URN $ o./a 

c. CLO THING • Q/a 

d. INTERMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or incurred for items listed in 14 above.) $ Q/.a 
16. TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN PAID OR INCURRED COST FOR SHIPMENT OF REMAINS 

a. SHIPPING COST $ Q/a 
b. SHIPPED FROM (PlBCf!I} c. SHIPP ED TO (Place; d. MOOE OF SHIPMENT 

D RAIL 0 AIR 

Q/a Qt'a 
D HEARSE 

STATEMENT OF NEXT OF KIN: 1 HAVE PAID OR INCURRED EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEMS 14, 15, AND 'OR 17. 
16. I DESIRE 17fAT THE AMOUNT ALLOWABLE BY THE GOVERNMENT BE PAID TO' 

a. NAME (Print or Type) 

M12":> Uo•lOT/J/ 

c. ADDRESS (lncludf!I ZIP Code) 

74-i 9 E 3 6 ~ 
TUi_$,,:l D ;<:1-1~ 

oo, ~~e~.1375 

b. DATE 

J'/) 11) C7l.i'!"'-j 

kpt_L .() k 7 
d. SIGN•TURE OF NEXT OF KIN •./ 

s~ N ... 
tS-{c l-<i-·77; /JIL~[ l1/{~_,(_/ 7 4- ti ~ - /}7 /}/) ·I / - . 

REPLACES DA FORM 10·1eo4 AND NAVMED-1347 \7-5!il). WHICH~E OBSOLETE; j 
ANO REPLACES AF FORM !54!il ANO AF FORM 71'4. WHICH MAY BE U~C:D 



" 

CONDITIC. JF REMAINS AND CASKET AT FINA, ESTINATION 

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF REMAINS OF THE LATE 

~ SP4 L. BECXHAM US 54 383 346 

THIS 
;!. Cl 

---~---DAY OF 

CONDITION OF REMAINS 

CONDITION 0 F CASK ET 

Name of Decedent 

-----~~)-'/,'--( ~(-=r,_~_--_c-i"!-"'----19 l:- "! 
- ./ i 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

EXCELLENT, GOOD OR 
UNSATISFACTORY 

V /., r 

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE 

If GOOD or UNSATISFACTORY, explain 

In detail in remarks section, below 

REMARKS 

d-0 l; J- _o)_J,~-
'I 

WITNESS (Escort) 

. •/ ' 
.~.;;.,,,Li r,.. f 

r 

7 ')/ 
l if I '/ 
I~ t..-f.-

' 

.,... .'f 
£-<... . ...-/-J.-·-~ -~ :.·.-<..,... ,.,,. 

HT\I FORM '1205 REPLACES SSMTP FORM ~20, •HICH MAY H USED 
30 JUN 6, 

I 

'-/ I t:-f'::-.._c_....t'"'I,.-·- ._ 
. I 

... 
[., /<2--t clC 

CONSl_GNEE - - / 

A..0-;,./_i Z,~-: r~J 
- --

..__,_l.. .... -..._-:.<':" J ~.; (' 

ARMY-OARe, CA LI F. 



RFTu JA',! RU'.,mTG!-O.J5J9 1471259-U'JU\~--RUEOAFA· 

D:t: RlNPTP 2345 1462358 

ZNR UUiJUU 

R 2622332 MAY 67 
---

-FM CG ~A MTMTS OAK CALIF 

-- ----- ,.) 

D ROEE~T C A~D:RSON ilS56~97651 PFC CEA~LES 0 REED US53754~~J 

F?C CLI??:J~"!J ~ YELSZY RP..1C3?9551 ?FC L,~.RRY L RZISS.IG 2A.1 £>5-~--69 

b :L~.~I?~::: :~!-.19:~7~~5 ~,-· L3 L~.)~+:.: f~ E::LL~r-::-:~~.::.:J 2;~sc.::·~:;/~] 

.; ·:::. ri G :::~::._.El :_; s s:: -:.:- 7 5 :;:~, {;(_G7?.::: -C-s = ::.:;~:;,~; u ss ,,3-:;~, 3 '~c 

FILE 

I 
/ 

,'\..., 



SUMMARY OF ACTION TAKm 

-:;ijBjjEiijiiCKHAMijio~' ;;;J:;;e~r;rv;;;-L::.::•--- '1/ ·~ iWfi!i OF DECEDENT / RANK ,,· 

us 54 383 346 
smvICE NUMB.liR 

RACE Cau (""7 V.ElUFIED RELIDION Protestant 

._/ __ ,_-.J/ NOK IN COMMAND DATE ACTION TAKEN 

1. CROWN REPORT Received: 22 May 67 

2. Remains Reported: ~R&DY 22 May 67 

'l§?PUNCH CJwASTE CJnF:rm CJcovm 
.3· In~.tial Action requesting Ii< 

instructions from NOK 2'5. May 6 7 

4. Disposition Instiructions 
received fran NGK 25 May67 

5. Receipt of Instructions 
Acknowledged to NOK 25 May 6 7 

6. Disposition Instructions relayed to 
POE & appropriate ArtrfJ" Commander 

7. F:rD, F:rA & Mode of Shipment recd 
!ran Overseas command 

s. NOK informed of llllroute 

9. Date reshipment to final 
destination recd !ran POE 

25 May 67 

19 May 67 RVN 
DATE & PIACE 

COOORESSIONAL c:::J 
INITIALS OF CURK 

baj 

baj 

sp 

sp 

sp 

I J NOK' S CONUS Address fUrnisbed TAGO. ___ - __ ..,,,.......,__,,,....,.. _____ _ 
D!Lte & Cleric Infomed 

CT NOK'S Changed Address Furnished TAGO----------------
_/ __ / SUMMARY COURT INFOO!m>·---------------------

DA.TE 
C:::J Tracer msg too/a comd for ETA..._ ____ ...,,..,~------------

DA.TE 
/ / Person to be kept informed other thail NOK.,_ _______ ....,......,../--·_· __ _ 

v 
REMARKS: a AWARDS: NDSM, VCM, VSM 

FILE 

/ 

DATE 
··' 



Im'O: EB~ ms~ ~CALIP : 

CGtlSARFOUR P'1' SAK HOOSTCR. mxAS 

:::-Sid::::.,.._~· ;:;_:~xk)/} IL~J 
Ship - SN Gory r..-. us 54 ~ 346, .-.. rxn£'/ rl:s {!.;£, ,./,f­

- 19 &y 67 (Bcatlle Ad:im) to Hendricks FuDeral. Haae, 102 _Horth 

Birch, Jenks <Jclaboma.. Dec:eee1t oiu aale; religion Protestant; Nat 

llllOt:ber' Jli:'s. Dorothy 111dgl.ey, ----------· 

/ 

letan 
'172 

~ v 1fa 1- 3.evllL<j f ?//, 
p •. J. l'erscher, 'Chief. 
Cperat:i.cms Sec. 

Ext 7T156 

amr 4 Disp. Br. 
n rial Di:ri.sim 

Whittingham 
54309 
Ke.rsc:her 

77756 

25 /6/C ~ 
May 67 

l 1 



I 

MBA020 81 lA EDT MAY 25 67 SPOC068 (45)AA577 KA831 
K TUB537 COLLECT TULSA OKLA 24 922P CDT 
DISPOSITION BRANCH M E:v1 ORI AL DIV I SI I)~ 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ANS DI SYWA440 655P WUX MB WASHDC 
NAi"IE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO HA:'JDLE REMAINS OF MY SON SP4 JERRY/ 
L BECKHAM IS HENDRICKS FUNERAL H\l1E 102 NORTH BIRCH JENKS OKLA OMA 
AND BURIAL WILL BE IN MEMORIAL CEMETARY IN TULSA OKLAHOMA 

MRS DOROTHY MIDGELEY 
( 23). 



I 

tcfi;Ci~liA~!!lI ·i 
.. ·· .. . • ~·· ·-------- -- . _----=:,,-. 

, ____ _ll_~i:.·'.R°I!-iifH O_f THE Af<_M._Y \ _j '.'1~ . STAFF COMMUNICATIONS r 'ISION 
-r-;---J MMED I A_T~_j_L.tJf_Q_ADQ_E E~ PR_,l,.,...O_R._1 T .... Y_.) _______________ _ 
j\Q P 240034Z MAY 17 ZFF-1 
1 FM CG USARV TSN RVN 
,!'-TO RUEOAFA/CAS BR DA 
· INFO RUEPDA/TAG DA 

ZEN/CINCUSARPAC ~-
ZEN/COMUSMACV 

. RUEOAFA/CH SPT SVCS DA 
' RUCIDOA/CH SP CLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS 
' ZEN/CG 1ST AVN BDE TSN RVN · 
, RUMSTLICO 269TH AVNt? CCI,._aVN 

ZEN/CO USA ~~1,., J.ri'•tTtl,,j_ . 
BT ' I i/ /'•6{ · 1111..!J p I 
UNCLAS E·F T O~ A\1FrAG-CC 35090 A FOR AGPB~C 
PROTECTIVE MARlffNG AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B(2)AR36c;.:5 
REF: MY UNCLAS 34480 DTG211430Z MAY 67CPUNCH REPT NO 686) 

" E:\HER REPT NP., ,PJ~6 RPT NO 6786 
I A. BECKHAM~-~ 

B. US 54 383 34S RPT US 54 383 346 ·-
c. SP4 E4 NOT OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOTION PL89-622(N0) 

ii 

I~- BP:. 121.80 ADlf.""PAY: POWER?' FORGE BPED: 4 MAR 66 
SGLI-T~-NO OPT~MOTHER TIME LOST UCMJ: NONE 

·· J~ WOUNDS ~tETAL FRAGS ENTIRE BODY 
I. K. READY v 
" L. 23 APR 67 . 
: , M DMOS: 45J20 AWDS NDSM VCM VSl'l N NA - -·------
, 0 BAPTIST 

. • • - DOB: 27 SEP 47 
' ~ ~~~~-~~~~~~~~-

L-. ,-------

NOTE: REF IS NOT IDENTIFIED 

ACTION: TAG 
DISTR OCOFSA, OSA, DCSPER, CINFO, CLL, co~o. COFSPTS 
DA IN 203540 



I 
PL .IC PURCHASES rn VOUCHER NO. 

Standard Form 1034-a VOUCHER FOR 
7 GAO 5000 ·r I J1f1"'' 
1~11~5 SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL t ·)~ 1 .. ' ( 

U.S. DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, Oft ESTABLISHMENT AND LClCATION DATE VOUCHER PREPARED SCHEDULE NO. 

D t:P .\ R'l'Hfu'fl.' ;JF THE .\RMY ~-67 hlp 
CONTRACT NUMBER AND DATE PAID BY 

·JAKI.:UID A .. ~ ::lASE, -.,;A M'l}lTS 
:),\KI.A ~lU, CA LI?. 9h626 REQUISITION NUMBER AND DATE 

31 N .50.:v 

'-' JUN;:iq 
F'1.r..anc~ ;. 

11 
,. .. .._,, 

r I 
Q.c-+='.: --- .;c • cccu...~t:..: 

..L,..-4.CG ;(A 1"--:-''"C" Oak: ~r- l' ··-·J.:.,...J.J.u 
~c. .. ~ 4 ~ily B 

PAYD:'S 
DO!illTH'! ~m:x;urr 

11~- _·- · ase 
NAME 

MRS. lb'~ DATE I C!'l!EGEl'Mi.Lit', 

AND 
T'.IIZA , OKLA. ~~'IfT: DISCOUNT TERMS 

ADDRESS 

L ""~: .. . .:.....:-~D/11". ~'J" ·-i __ .,. • o~ 

' 
. ~- PAYEE'S ACCOUNT NUMBER 

- -
SHIPPED FROM TO WEIGHT GOVERNMENT B/l NUMBER 

NUMBER DATE OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES QUAN- UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
AND DATE DELIVERY (Enter description. item .number of contract or Federal 

TITY COST PER OF ORDER OR SERVICE supply schedule, and other in/ormation deem~ .necessary) ---

PA:oo;:m' OF Ar.TROR.IZE!> Dl1'El '--l'f:NT 
,\LLO'.>'Ai'lC?: t 

BF..cK!LlM, J1".....R.'tY L. SP4 292.00 
us Sh 383 ~ 

(Use continuation sheet(s) if necessary) (Payee must NOT use the space below) TOTAL 
·~- ~~ 

PAYMENT: 
,_,,,_. __ 

tj COMPLETE 
DIFFERENCES 

0 PARTIAi. 

- 0 FINAL -
0 PROGRESS Amount verified; correct for 

0 ADVANCE (Siqnature or initials) 

6-P.-67 MEMORANDUM 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION -

2172020 32-22 12' P2SJ0-25 599999 n T..2 ~292.00 

CHECK NUMBER ON TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES CHECK NUMBER ON (Name ot bank:) .. .. .. CASH DATE .. .. 
$ 



/ OOME:STIC SERVICE '- /INTERNATIONAL SUt'VICt ' 

Check the clan of •crv11.:..:dc,,ro:d, 
$ WJbSTERN UNI UN Ch..-ck the clan o( KfY1cc:Jc11rtd: 

othc:rw11"C 1hu. mc::u::11c \11dl ht- s oth1.:tw1k rh..: mcua~ w1ll l:'C 
Knt :u a fur rc:k1r::im Knt at rhc: foil r:atc 

TELEC-,RAM x "UU. RAT( 

R. W. McFALL 
O.A.l' LETtER E w. p MARSHALL TELEGRAM 

C~Hl.l .. MAN 01" THll ll0Afll0 • . ' I P"'&SID&NT 
LETTER T(L[GRAM 

"'"NIGHT 1.,[TT[R ® 'SHORE· SHIP 

I NO. wos ·CL. oF Svc. 1 PO QR COLL. I CASH NO. I C)'U.RG[ TO TH( ACCOUNT or TIM( F11,,(0 

I I I SPT MEM DIV DISP BR(DA) F-HT ti 
MILS. DOROTHY MIDGLEY 24 May 67 

This concerns your son SP4 Jerry L. Bmdl Beckham. The Army wi 11 
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military 
airlift. At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered 
(accompanied by a military escort) by most expeditious means to any funeral director 
designated. by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available 
grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement 
and arrival time at destination. 

Forms on which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains. 
This allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent 
of a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to 
interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place 
in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300. 

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Disposition Branch, 
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. C., name and address 
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected. 

If additional information concerning return of remains is needed you may call 
collect AREA CODE 202, OXFORD liiiilc;~XiX. 70736. 

DISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WUX 1MB 

B:EX:KHAM, Jerry L. 
us 54 383 346 

MSG #1 (Initial) 
Oct 1966 
WU1211<R2~) 

HOUR: REL AUTH: / 
~~-0-REN..-.,..~W-CMA~C-K~~~-



' . - PERSONAL NOTIFICATION uF PRIMARY ~(<.~-9.f KIN l c~.;ER v 

CODE ANO REPORT NUMBER 

6786 (Prev PUNCH 6588) 
SECTION I. CASUAL TY INFORMATION 

a. NAME (Lost - First· Middle Initial) b. GRADE(andB' 1o,Off) le. SERVICE NUMBER d. RELIGION 

BECKHAM Jerry Lee So4 E-4 US 54 383 346 Prat 
1 .. ORGANIZATION i. RACE 

188th Avn Co APO SF 96268 Cau 
a. PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN r· RELATIONSHIP 

Mrs Dorothv MidR:lev Mother 
c. ADDRESS (Include Zip Code) 

2 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145 
d. RELOCATION OF PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

a. PLACE MISSING OR DEAD b • . DATE I c.2~1;; d. STATUS OF RE· 
MAL NS 

RVN 19 May 67 Ready .. CIRCUMSTANCES (Explain) HOSTILE QJ YES 0 NO 0 UNKNOWN 

3 Ind iv died as result of wounds received in the incident previously reported to 
yout. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED .. D CUSTODY 

b. D MARITAL STATUS 
4 c. D ADDRESS OF: 

d. D OTHER: 

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TIME d. DATE 

5 RVN PNU 0858 24 May 67 

SECTION II. NOTIFICATION ACTIONS --l 
ACTION 

NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING ANO RE- ZULU 
ZUi....J 0.0..-E 

CEIVING THE ACTION (and msa No.) TIME 

6 
ITEMS I THROUGH 4 PASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION IJtN~/'/;~A - -r TO HO: ". d~o 24 Mav 67 

7 PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY • - - • · ~ka/c,i/>f ~ -H. i~Ja /, 

8 
COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO OA f/-(;.1uh~I~ ~ Vt;,i.ri CASUALTY BRANCH OR ORIGINATOR , 

9 
CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED I v I TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

10 
WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 

NEXT OF KIN I 
11 

I DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO 

i SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY. - - - • • • - - - •••• - I 
12

1DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE 

NO. BY DA CASUALTY BRANCH 

131"" 

SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER I b. ADDRESS 

a. !NDIVIDUAL (has) (ha& not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTlYE DATE ---
AND DATE OF COMMISSION 

14 
b. RECEIVED FROM c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DA TE 

AGPZ FORM SO. 1 DEC 66 



n~ 
TY CODE AND REPORT NUMBER 

PERSOHAL HOTIFICATIC •• uF PRIMARY HEXT OF KIH h t.S'Sg 
SECTION I - CASUAL TY INFORMATION 

a. NAME (Last - First- Middle Initial) 5;71(•n£::;01ol~sE~:.;E333s~~~ 
d. RELl GION 

t3Ec k. h .:i rn Jevvy ). ee ;/,,,-c+ 
1 •· J8rA1~"n / lO 

. 
l. RA~E.Q.l.A._ 

962 {p <;! 

.. :;;r;~ NEXTD~l~oThy /71/dq/e,; 
lb. AEL~NSHIP 

c. ADDRESS (Include Zip Code) 

2 /u /5~ 0~ /Cf -?'l'l'fS° 
d. RELOCATION OF PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

a. PLACE MISSIN~ b •. CATE 

\c;I~~ '7 
d. STA%" 

I '7/1/Ay M~ .. Cl RCUMSTANCES (Explain) HOSTILE R:J YES D NO 0 UNKNOWN -
~ ~ ~ ~ ~__.b1 ~~ ~ ~ 

3 

l1.iAA. ,,Ld- ~y I<. R. ~~ 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO SE OBTAINED 

a. D CUSTODY 

b. D MARITAL STATUS 
4 

c. D ADDRESS OF: 

d. D OTHER: 

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TlME d. DATE 

5 
CC-US!l!<_v /7/J/ tA ~/O'l 2~ /Ho'/ 

, 
SECTION II - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS 

NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND RE- ZULU 
ZULU DAT ACTION 

CEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME 

6 
ITEMS I THROUGH 4 P:;;:;: FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION JJ IJ"f"'j I 511 r-;L. a8'1< TO HO: 2...2 ft/...v 

I 

#'be..-,,.,11- {J, .¥ 
7 PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY· - - • • :5rc //30 ;i..J;..~ ~ 

COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA I 

22~1r 8 
CASUALTY BRANCH OR ORIGINATOR 5c,f /)u4,.,, t-J,.Jdnes /1f1Je 
CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED 

... v ( v 
9 

TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 

I 

10 
WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 

I NEXT OF KIN 

11 
DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO 

SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY - - - -- - - - - - . - - - -

12 
CATA ENTERED ON JN FORMATION MESSAGE 

NO. 9Y DA CASUALTY BRANCH 

a. SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER b. ADDRESS 

13 

a. IN DI VI OU AL (has) (has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE 
~ 

ANO 0,6.TE OF COMMISSION 

14 
b. RECEIVED FROM I c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DA TE 

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 DEC 66 
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0 P 211'1.::i,;;Z bAf u7 ZF..:-:i. 

Tc t1UEOAFA ;GAS ';3.L( JJA 

li-FO RU £.p DA;\; IN CU SA RPAC 

2 EN I CO hU Si·J\. CV 

r~ 7·: 
~ .1 

RUCIJ._A,cn SPt1VLhS JR STL.1J.S Oh\S FCUSA L-DFLS L.D 

:::1:.h;CO USA bORT TSN RVN 

U~CJ...AS £. F T 0 FUUC fiVnhG-CC .::;440~ DA FO~ rlGf3-C 
;, 

PROT£.\.,Tlv£ l'1filD.lNG ,1LJ01.AflC.A!..U' r!LDVEJ.J iAlv PAR.I\ :9:-; C2JAR3G,c,-:; 

PUl,Cn REF-I i~O 6--ow, Rifftl'.f, ;,Q '.:i:i00 cLISSH•G IL ACl'IQi',) 

r. JfCKnhi'!, ~f L1
• 

s. US :.;4 .Jw.J .::i4t, RPi'1T, US 54 :Ci::i3 34.:i 

.J, .9 rJ\.f 67 rll' 2127 nRS, RiFi;d, 19 Lfii 67 AT 2127 n!:/S 

R£Sui..I OF nvSTL..E ACTlOi .• S&.RCn IL FROG~ESS. 

F. Ci-.U 

c: 



, ____ -
'tG. PORl OF ENT R '!' 41. DATE R ECE 1 V ED AT PORT OF ENTRY 

OARE 26 May 67 
., 

IRREGULAR CONOll'ION, 
.,.r...,.; 

42. CHECK APPROPRIATE BLOCK FOR ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF BLOCK CHECKED' INOtCATES AN ;rt~ NO GIVE REASON FOR SUCH IN EXPLANATION SECTION AT END OF TH IS ITEM. (Sub-Item• • thru l refer to con· 
dition of rem.tin• upon receipt) 

a CONDITION OF TRANSFER CASE OR SHIPPING CASE ANO CASKET SATISFACTORY x 
b REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED - x 
c PROPER AMOUNT OF MILDEW PREVENT AT I VE ADDEO TO CASKET OR TRANSFER CASE x 
d CLOTH I NG, DECORATIONS AND PERTl~ENT DOCUMENTS COMPLETE x . BODY BATHED TO PRESENT A CLE AN APPEARANCE x 
f FACE SHAVEN -- x·· 
9 MUSTACHE, IF ANY, ..ANO HAIRS PROTRUDING FROM EARS ANO NOSE TRIMMED· x 
h FACIAL FEATURES AND HANDS ARRANGED TO PRESENT A NATUR~L APPEARANCE See #SO 
; FINGERNAILS, CLEAN AND TRIMMED x 
j ALL OR I Fl CES, ABRASIONS, MUT I LAT I OHS, AND INCISIONS SEALED TO PREVENT DRAINAGE ANO LEAKAGE x 
k REMAINS ADEQUATELY EMBALMED x 
I IDENTIFICATION TAGS WITH REMAINS x 
m IDENTIFICATION TAGS PLACED AROUND NECK OF REMAINS See 1'150 
n CO SMET I CS APPLIED TO PRESENT A NATURAL APPEARANCE TO HANDS AND FACE I See t;so 
0 EYELIDS, EYEBROWS ANO HAIR FREE OF COSMETICS See rt SO 
p RESTORATIVE WORK APPEARS NATURAL !See rtc;n 
q PROPER UNOERCLOTH I NG PLACED ON REMAINS x 
r ENT I RE UNIFORM CLEAN, PRESSED ANO SATISFACTORY IN APPEARANCE AND Fl T x 

$ 
EPAULET ENOS UNDER COLLAR, TIE IN PLACE, BUTTONS ANO BELT PROPERLY FASTENED ANO OECORATIOhS 
CORRECTLY PLACED y 

t REMAINS PRESENT AN APPEARANCE OF REPOSE IN CASK ET y 

u MUTILATED REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED ANO SECUREO IN POSIT I 0 N x 
v RECOMMEND THAT FAMILY BE ALLOWED TO VIEW REMAl.NS x 
EXPLANATION OF IRREGULAR CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Ref er to Item reference letter) 

4). DESCRIBE RESTORATIVE TREATMENT (State re••on if features not restored) 

None 
'· 

44. REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO RECEIVING FUNERAL DIRECTOR (Whether )rem11in• are viewable or non-viewable, etc.) 

NON_:VIEWABL3 

: 
·~ 

45. COMMENTS TO OVERSEA COMMAND CONCERNING INITIAL EMBALMING (Cite deli ci encl es, reco1nmend11t ion• for corrective 
•ct ion, and/or- favorable co1tt1nente on condition of remain•) 

-

46. DATE SHIPPED TO RECEIVING FUNERAL DIRECTOR 4 7. PORT EMBALMER OR CONTRACT FUNERAL DIRECTOR (N.,,,e) 

28 May 67 California Funeral (!,.,...,;""' 
4B. LICENSE NUMBER ANO STATE 49. SI GNAT URE 

John H. Mahar 3054 Jerry Vanderhule 4967 
50. REM ARKS (Indicate ite• reference nuinber •hen applicable) 

Rem~ins thoroughly examined. ID tag made. Placed in plastic with cotton and 
{:lllpound, wrapped in sheet and blanket, placed in plastic pouch. Proper uniform witt 
decorations furnished by this command. 

NON-VIEWABLE TAG ON CASKET. 



(DEATHS o~-JRRING OVERSE.'S! 
(AR 638-40) 

:::ptS-15 

INSTRUCTIONS AND DISTRIBUTION 

1. USE: This form will be completed for remains prepared (2) When remains are initially prepared in central 
in Depa:-'lment of Army Mortuaries or in contract mortuaries mortuary, same procedure applies as in Item a(2) above. 
overseas. 

2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed 
by the preparing and central mortuary when applicable. Item 
SO will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or 
when additional spac~ is required ror ans~wiring other items. 
Item 45 will be omitted on copy furnished the receiving 
funeral director. 

; ii.: PREP-ARING MORTu~Y:):. . 

c. PORT OF ENTRY: 
(1) Completes Items 40 thru 49 on original and 3 

copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy for receiving 
Funeral Director. 

(2) Retains one copy. 

(3) Forwards copy with remains to receiving 
Funeral Director. 

I~ ; .. J ci/ &,;wafds i~P1 t~ ornde '.jof ;The Chief._of ;:::: J'J(Jr):J Prepares.original and.6 <:<>pies (7 when sppllca: 
ble - S_ee_ No!") an<j col\'pletio:; Items 1.thru, 31.. Retain" _copy 
and forwards original-and 4 dopies (or S)'to central mortua·ry. 
Forwards 1 copy by Air Mail to Chief of Support Services, 
ATTN: Memorial Division, at the time remains are shipped to 
central mortuary or released for local burial. 

· • Sup~rt-::Services, AJ'TN:.- ;'""Memofiar Div.isl.On:.; 

'(2} 'Wile.{ rem.i.ins-are shipped directly to POE, 
preparing mortuary prepares original and 5 copies (or 6), 
completing ltems_l thiv 39. Retains one copy and forwards 
1 co:;-;.· Uy Air Mail to the Chief of Support Services, ATTN: 
Memorial Division and forwards remainder to POE. 

b. CENTRAL MORTUARY: 
( 1) When receiving remains from preparing mort­

uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies 
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE. 

4405-67 jo:; ~ 

D MARINE CORPS 

0 OTHER (Spec~ly) 

ltliddle J,'!·i.t i al) 

DAIR FORCE 

6. CAUSE OF DEATH (Aa stated on Deat(!_/'Certificate) 

-:ultipl~ fragment wounds from recoiless rifle 

(5) Returns original to oversea command. 

NOTE: Additional distribution to be made by port of entry or 
by overseas mortuary for burial overseas: 

COPY To: Air MSteliet ·cJ~mand, .·Wright Patterson Air Force 
Base, Ohio, 45433 (for Air Force Personnel)• 

COPY :TO:' Blireau of Medii:ine and Surgery.~ Department of 
the Navy, Washington, D. C., 20390 (for Navy, Marine and 
MSTS Personnel)* 

*Distribution to be made by installation 
makin!l last entry on fonn. 

2- GRADE J. SERVICE NUMBER 

SP4 us 5430:3346 
5, UNIT 0 -, .~.../ 

6C3rd, Transportation 0etachrc.ent 
7, PLACE OF DEATH 

Vietnam 
B. DATE OF DEATH 9. DATE OF RECEIPT AT MORTUARY 10. DATE OF EMBALMING 

19 Eay 67 20 Hay 67 23 i·E.y67 
11- CONDITION OF REMAINS 

emb11l•ing) 
rior to 12. HOW IDENT1FIEO (Personal recognition, Finger rints, Identification r., .. e,tc.J 

Very Bad I.Ll. Procedures 

13 • TYPE OF CASE 

D NORMAL D AUTDPS I ED 

l\f.. PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMP-lETEO (Note Itema 4 e thru 4 i) 

~YES 0 NO (Explain) 

Xfil MUTILATED 

16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION 

II/A 
15· TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FLUID USED 

, N/A 96 
17. AMOUNT HARDEN I NG COMPOUND USiD 18. AREAS HYPOOERMICALLY EMBALMED 

(Lbs) 30 ENTLlE !'.ElfA.frS 
19. PQS{-EMBAL!llNG PROCEDURES COMPLETED rNote It-• 42j thru 421) 

~YES- ONO (Expl•in) 

20. IF REMAINS PREPARED ON REIMBURSABLE BASIS (Check one) 

D CROSS SERVICE. D DEPENDENT 

D OTHER (Sped fy) 

SPONSOR (Peraon, Fir• or Agency responaible for .reimburaement) _, 
' 

22· TOTAL AMOUUT OF REIMBURSEMENT 
\ 

23. DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (1 f not effected, atate action being taken to effect collection) 

2 • INTERIM DESTINATYDN 2•· DATE SHIPPED FROM PREPARING MORTUARY 25. METHOD OF SHIPMENT 

24 t:iay 67 o WATER ·• ·o OVERLAND BAIR /' 
27- PREPARING MORTUARY 

US Army Hortuary Vietnam 
LOCATION OF PREPARING 

APO 96307 · 
..... ~ 

2B. 

29· PREPARING EMBALMER (N..,e) JO. LICENSE NO. ANO STATE 

- GHESTER L. KRATZER NEB 1986 

12· SUBSEQUENT TREATMENT (Reaain•·•.ill be .inepected daily and recorpo_. treat _ _ 

REMAI'..KS: Remaiss completely dismembered and torso very bacily mutilated; in advance 
decomposition stage, placed in cavity fliud bath 12 !}Ours- prfor to packing. 

33• SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Nae It .. • 42• thru 42d) 

~YES CJ NO (Expl~i"7.) 

35. CHECK ONE IF RELEASED IN PREPARING COMMAND (Rele .. es •ill 
be fully dreeaed 4 co•••ti&ed) 
Q FOR LOCAL INTERMENT 0 PRIVATE COMMERCIAL SHIPMENT 

)1· POE DESTINATION (Place of final deatination ii not to 

Travis Arn, CALIF 
MORTUARY OFFIC~~ (or Person Responsible for Shipment) 

J6. METHOD OF 

ATE Of DEPARTURE FROM (Or re· 
ease in) PREPARl~G COMMAND -

!24 Eay 67 
FROM COMlllANO 



CERTIFICA1E OF DEATH (OVERSEAS) :::2 c - ../':..... E-? ,4' L/ 0 .f- f. ) ,, (AR 638-40) 

NAME OF DECEASED (Last, Fire~tddle) ·"\ 
1 

, 
GRADE BRANCH OF SERVICE SERVICE NUMBER 

' ~ ?f!i· •/ ' E-4 US"i4181146 Beckham, L. -~· l l.· "' ·; (,,....°'!, I Tr' ;:i,.. 

ORGANIZATION ·ff /f" ~ CATE OF BIRTH SEX 

60Jd Transportati taci;mflt (CHFH) 27 Sept 47 !iJ MAL.E 

0 FEMALE 

COl.OR OR RACE \ / MARITAL STATUS RELIGION 

x WHITE x SINGLE DIVORCED x I PROTEST AN OTHER (Specify) 

NEGRO MARRIED I c ATHOL.IC 
SEPARATED 

OTHER (SJ'flci{y) WIDOWED I JEWISH 

NAME OF NEXT OF KIN REL.A Tl ONSHI P TO DECEASED 

Dorothv Hiddev lfoth ..... 
STREET ADDRESS CITY OR TOWN ANO STATE 

'1'i11 '"' Ok-1 "h~m~ 

MfDICAI. STATEMENT 

CAUSE OF DEATH IHTERVAl. BETWEEN 
(Enter only one cauee per line) ONSET ANO DEATH 

DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY Multiple fra~ent wounds from 
LEADING TO DEATH 1 1"e~n; 1 qss ..; +-1 o ?"I'll'",; Tmmo-'-i o ;._ 

MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY, 

L.EAOING TO PRIMARY CAUSE 
ANTECEDENT 

CAUSES UNDERLYING CAUSE, IF ANY, 
GIVING RISE TO PRIMA.A Y 
CAUSE 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON OITIONS2 

MODE OF DEATH AUTOPSY MAJOR FINDINGS OF A.UTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING DEATH DUE TO 

NATURAL 
PERFORMED EXTERNAL CAUSES 

ACCIDENT DYES Death due to Hostile Action 
SUICIDE 

~NO 
i'na HOMICIDE 

CATE OF DEATH (flout, day, month, year) PL.ACE OF DEATH 

204'i 19 Hav 1967 RVN, Dau Tieng. Coordinates XT493472 
l HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED AND DEATH OCCURRED 

, 
AT THE TIME INDICATED AHO FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED AGOVE. 

NAME OF MEDICAL OFFICER TITLE OR DEGREE 

,1~11 iarn E. At] ae. Jr. Cant !'Cl ~·iO 
GRACE SERVICE NUMBER lNSTAL.L..ATION OR A.ODRESS 

l"~nt. 02120686 188th Avn Co (AHL} APO &in Francisco G6268 
DATE 

SIGi!-dL ~ Cilt~ 54. I 
?(1 Mo~ l Of,? ' 

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS ; ' I 

NAME OF MORTICIAN PREPARIN(; REMAINS GRADE l.ICEHSE i •TAT~ OTHER 
1986 CHJ::ST:E..1. L. L"'l.c,.TZ'E::i GS 9 HUMBER N' 

~ ,, 
~- -

lNSTAL.L.ATION OR ACORESS CATE 

67 SIGN~~~~ us ;..rmy i-1ortuar1 Vietnam ,'\.'='( 96307 23 :·13.Y - // /1 ?i..: .-/ -'~ - . 
I 

NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY L.OCATION OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY 7 
TYPE OF OISPOSITION I DATE OF DISPOSITION 

D BURIAL. D CREMATION CJ REMOVAL.. (Specify) 

REGISTRATION OF VITAi. STATISTICS 
REGISTRY (Town and Councry) !DATE REGISTERED Fll.E I ST A TE I OTHER 

NUMBER 

NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR I ADDRESS 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INOIVIOUAL. 

lstate diee•ae, injury or compllcat1on which Cat.l•ed death, but not mode ot dytnQ such aa heart failure, etc. 

2srate conditions contrlbutin,,z to the death, but not related to the dlaeaee or condition cau.:1in.Q death. 

DA FORM 
1 APR 50 10-249 PPC-J.<; 



f 
t 
r 
t 
f 

I 
! . 
l 
I 

I 
t 

~ 
f 

RIGHT 

RECORD OF IDEMTIFICATIOH PROCESSING 
AHA TOlillCAL CHART 

;1 
Wlll:nown nwnOer) _...,, QR ADE 

A/i-t.-t 
ON NUMBl!f"/ OR IEAftC:-i AND111.ECOYCRY NO. !/ / •. , , I 

I / i '' . 

AOW PL.OT 

L.EP'T LEJl'T 

SR.ftYICE NUMll!lR 

GRAVE ESTIMATED ESTIMATEO 
AGE (Yre) HEIGHT 

RIGHT 

74 /lo 1> 
J µ'e~,..{-.S 

IJ.)\\\,,. v:i()Yd~ 
1Yv~ J.11ve 

ANTERIOR POSTERIOR 

CONDITION OJI' REMAINS (Checlt pertinent bloch) 

D•EMl·IKELETAL Ol"LESH C:OYE.RltD 

ftltMARKS (Conllnu. on renN• II ddlUOIUll epece I• required) 

R;:;~ "- e ~v e 
7)16/r /'ki/"J.u' /,r-/Y,L_ u It::> 
lliJr7.1,,,d1J:,.,,5_ Srp /)b,,;/(" 

re u 1 s -/1/011 e 
I 0 ('Ard -/Yo/Y' t" 

('lo / h, ""t- 11/0µP 

NAME OF PPtltPARIHG Ofl'P'ICIAL. (Print 01 type) 

INTACT ~MPOSED 

D•UAN&:O (D•QN•: Ota• 02d Jd) 



JRD OF IDENTIFICATION PROCESSIN 
DENTAL CHART 

LAST NAME'- FIRST NAME -·MIDDLE INITf·.LJf un~'!o"."- number) 

£ L-- ' • 
AF c k L/,LJ l'Y1 ;; , ,.. : .. - I. I 

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBV OR SEARVANO RECOVERY 

MARKING ABBREVIATIONS: 
F-Facial 
L-Lin1u11f 

o-occfusat 
M-Me•i al 

D-Dista' 
r-rnci sat 

29 28 

• 

AM-Amalgam 
CR-Crown 

27 26 

, 

!1 

NUMBER 

-Fitl-Filfing 
Plas-Plastic 

s 
) 

23 22 

, ' 

GRADE 

PLOT 

Pore-Porcelain 
Si I-Silicate 

THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS Will BE INDICATED IF PR SENT (Describe in detail in Re11rarlrs •ectionJ 

SERVICE NUMBER 

ROW GRAVE 

Baclc-Baclr in' 
Fae-Fae in' 

r 
0 

~ 
"' 

n 
~ 

"' 

MOTTLED ENAMEL ROTATION FRACTURED ENAMEL IRREGULARITY OF ALIGNMENT 

ENAMEL HYPOPLASIA UNERUPTEO TEETH 

EROSION MALDCCLUS ION 

ABRASION SUPERNUMERARY TEETH 

PREPARED BY (Tyoecf N11me and Signature) 

fl.t h• ~ ~ _;, ~ \) m . d. 

FRACTURES OF TEET~ 

RETAINED DECIDUOUS 
TEETH 

ABNORMAL INTERDENTAL 
SPACES 

UNUSUAL RESTORATIONS 

UNUSUAL APPLIANCES 

MALPOSED TEETH 

VERI Fl ED BY (Tyoed NaMe and Signature) 

DD 
1 
~~~Mae 8 91 REPLACES oo FORM•••. 1 SEP SI, WHICH 1s OBSOLETE (I« Anny u•• only,,, 



D.SP Ac\TE~l:T OF T~S :LlH~ 
188TH ~wIATION Cm.1'_\.NY (_\.B H03Iw)(LI'Jh'T) 

APO 3-1.N ??.AN8ISCO 96268 

SUBJZCT: Letter of Transmittal 

TO: Co_n.manding Officer 
.:unerican Gr:i.ves Registration Service 
Saigon, RVN 

2J May 1967 

Attached are four (4) witness statements r~quested by your office. 
This organization co.n only furnish four (4) statements due to nonavail­
ability of witnesses with possitive la1owledge of SP4:j.j. Beckham's pre­
sence in Bunker Number 4t at the time of the explosion. 

4 Incls 
as 

~f:o~~ 
~.il.jor, Inf 
Co=anding 



JEP.UmENT OF THE ARMY 
188TH AVIATION COHPANY (AIR MOBILl) (LIGHT) 

APO SAN FRANCISCO 96268 

STATEMENT 

22 Y..ay 1967 

I, PSGE? Darrow C. Smith, RA17 282 611, 188th Aviation Company (Air 
¥.obile) (Light), APO San Francisco 96268, was Sergeant of the Guard on 19 
May 1967. It was that night that I assigned SP4E4 Jerry L. Beckham to 
Eunker Number 4t, as his place of duty for the night. At approximately 
2100 hours, 19 Hay 1967, this bunker received an explosion which destroyed 
it and killed SP4E4 Jerry L. Beckham. 

fl:~~~~~'¥ 
DARROW O. Sr-iITH 
PSGE7 R.~7 282 611 



Di!:P AHTl:!ENT OF TB :i..lMY 
188TH AVI.~TION COEP.\.H (AIR MOBILS) (LIGET) 

APO 3:\N FM.HCISCO 96268 

S T 1. T S E 3: N T 

22 Bay 1967 

I, James R. Slate, PFCZJ, :1.\16 973 082, 60Jd Transportation De­
tachment (CHFI1), APO San Francisco 96268, identified SP4E4 Jerry L. 
.Beckham's remains by his tattoo on the ri::;ht upper bicep. It was two 
entwined hearts, red in color, with the inscription, "True love". 

J~rUO ~ ,fLt, 
v J . .'U·ES R. SL\.T3 

PFC.SJ RAJ.6 973 082 



DE? ARTISlIT OF TB A.~:Y 
188TH AVL.TION co:·iP.~iY (A.IB. HOBIE) (LIGHT) 

APO SAN FR.'JlCISCO 96268 

S T A T 3 }; S N T 

22 May 1967 

I, PFCDJ Gregory O. BRANTIEY, R.U.4 972 116, 188th Aviation Company 
(Air Mobile)(Light), APO San Francisco 96263, testify that SP4;;:4 Jerry 
L. Beckham was in Bunker Number '4 on the night of 19 l'.ay 1967, a:;ipro ~ 
imately three minutes prior to the explosion which killed him. 



DEP A.;il'!1UIT OF TUE AaMY 
188TH AVl.ATIOll CO.M?.<UIY (AIR tl)BIIA)(LIGHT) 

APO JAN FRA.'lCl.Y.:.'O 96268 

3T..\TEM£NT 

22 l'A.y 1967 

I. willlam L. Bramlett. 3P4E4, lJSS.3 407 343. 6oJd Transportation 
.Detachment (CHFM). APO San lrancisco 96268. wa.s present wen SP4E4 
Beckham was killed in an explosion an 19 May 1967. SP4E4 Beckham was 
inside the bunker and I was on top or it. 

Furth.er. I identified SP4E4 Beckha.Jll's remains by hia tattoo on the 
ri~ht upper bicep. It was t"'.ro entwined hearts, red in color, with the 
inscription wtr\19 1oveM. 

-Uh~....,,.,,-, ,,:{_ /c.{, c•;-f;'!, l (_,-z;r-­
dl..LI.I.AM L. ~'llb'TT 
s~ US.5) 407 843 



STATEME~\T O.F ;l.ECOGi;I~IOH 
I' ' 

I ... : ~ ' j 
"•~) ,·.- _, 

HAl'lli (: · '', 
C-·.}~,""'/ , 'L 

Beckham, ~ l' 

S,BR'!ICS :;-i;; ;J!:;R. 
us 54 383 31+6 

DATE 

20 May 67 

OiJJifri IZ ~-T IDfl 

Eo3d Trans Det (CEZ:) 

rlecognition is based upon personal acquainta}1ce covering a period of 4 weeks 

~ 
I recognize the, remains because of the fol:;.owine; (Facial Features, scars,birth­
marks, er toher unusual features): 

Tattoo on right a.."!:l 

Wil.li3J'.ll L. Bramlett Raymond P. Bascelli 

SL1VICE lF!l:BEii 

E'.-4 us 53 407 848 1/Lt 05023609 

OJ.GAl'! IZA'l' IOI: OR.GAHI'.&ATrnli 

188th A'VJ.{ (EoJd TC Det) 
3d S::T Co (Prov) APO 96268 

SIGNATU,JL 

DD Form 565, 1 Feb 56 



DATE 
STATEHE?JT OF ;l.ECOGiiITIOi-! 

j SEHVICE l·Ji~~EE~S: 

i us 54 :;£J ~ 

OrtGAl,;rz:i.Tni; 
CD3d TronD Dot ( CUR1} 

rlecognition is based upon personal acquaintance covering a period of 3 
months, ~.....c.~~~ 

I recognize th~ remains because of the foll.owinE (Facial Fe-:itu:('es, scars, birth­
muks, er toher unusual features): 

OJ.G.AllIZATIOIJ 

{.D) TC Dot 

·. 

'.~~::;:~ED EY ( TYPZ !,:_<lIE) 

P~P.~ 

1/Lt 

of l Sep 5 



·---··-· ····-·-·--·--·-·---·-----····----· -·-- ·-- --·----------------------------
INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Prepare in triplicate and distribute as fo)lows: 

2. 
s.n. 

a. Original to OCof Spts S, Attn: Memorial Division. 
b. Copy to Army Command. 
c. Copy retained at preparing installation. 

This statement will be supplemented by signed copies of appropriate Records of Identification 
Processing (DD Forms 890 through 894). 

NAME OF DECEASJ;i..O (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERVICE NUMBER 

2.:;~ :~.~·., 4_;}'{.',; ;._ '-S 54 JB.3 3~c 

BRANCH OF SERVICE ORGANIZATION AND BASE 

123t:'1 _\ v~ ,2o. 

DATE OF DEATH 

I 
PLACE OF DEA TH 

·J; ,..1 ni· +.,.r 0 ,....or·,.;; • 
-"-'-"~ • U,; Vv ....._., ::T C..'70 L?O 

CONDIT JON OF REMAINS (Describe briefly in Remarks) 

RECOGNIZABLE EVIDENCE OF DECOMPOSITION 

•r 
A NOT RECOGNIZABLE X MANGLED QR MUTILATED 

COMMINGLED EVIDENCE OF BURNS 

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

(Check all appropriate boxes and indicate appropriate [nclosures. Specify supportin~ data in Remarks.) 

IDENTIFICATION TAGS INC LOSURES 

PERSONAL EFFECTS DO FORM 690 

DENTAL COMPARISON DO FORM 691 AND SF 603 

SKELETAL ANO ANATOMICAL COMPARISON DD FORM 692 AND/OR DD FORM 693 

FINGERPRINTS DD FORM 694 

X VISUAL RECOGNITION 

OTHER (Specify in Remarks) Tattoo (.:..r.G. on tt1e sc-_ -:c ... j::. r_c:ss st.::te.'.":".8r..ts 

REMARKS (If additional space is required, continue on separate sheet) 

DATE 

Race 

Eair Brn:n 

St2.te.~en~. cf ? .. eco,:::,ni-Sior~ C2ssd 

?cur on t11e seen.,.; witnes~ st.a te:r.er:t s .-:-a~e :::.- .:~.ser ~-7 .-'~ rrov,r 0. 

'::ill ia:~ . .. 
~· 

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE CORRECT AND TRUE. 

TYPED NAME. GRADE AND TITLE OF IDENTIFYING OFFICER 

:.::q 67 
SIGNATURE OF IDENTIFYING OFFICER 

~ - . .A jj ~ - .,, Ip,,' 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION (/ 

C:~I. ............... 
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(AR 638-40) 

INSTRUCTIONS AND DISTRIBUTION 

1. USE: This form will be completed for remains prepared (2) When remains are initially prepared in central 
in Depa:-'lment of Army Mortuaries or in contract mortuaries mortuary, same procedure applies as in Item a(2) above. 
overseas. 

2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed 
by the preparing and central mortuary when applicable. Item 
SO will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or 
when additional space is required for answering other items. 
Item 45 will be omitted on copy furnished the receiving 
funeral director. · 

a. PREPARING MORTUARY: 
(1) Prepares original and 6 copies (7 when applica· 

ble - See Note) and completes Items 1 thru 31. Retains copy 
and forwards original and 4 copies (or 5) to central mortuary. 
Forwards 1 copy by Air Mail to Chief of Support Services, 
ATTN: Memorial Division, at the time remains are shipped to -:­
central mortuary or released for local burial. 

(2) When remains are shipped directly to POE, 
preparirig mortuary prepares original and S copies (or 6), 
completing Items 1 thru 39. Retains one~ copy and forwards 
1 c0~;.· tJy Air Mail to the Chief of Support Services, ATTN: 
Memorial Division and forwards remainder to POE. 

"i,. CENTRAL MORTUARY: 
(1) When receiving remains from preparing mort­

uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies 
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE. 

4405-67 jog 

1. REMAINS OF (La•t Name Initial) 

<:,-a.•/ 
BECKHAM, ~.i... 

4. BRANCH OF SERVICE (In 

~ARMY D NAVY DAIR FORCE 

6. CAUSE .. OF DEATH (A• •tated on Death Certificate) 

tiple .f'r~ent wounds !ran recoiless rifle 

c. PORT OF ENTRY: 
( 1) Completes Items 40 thru 49 on original and 3 

copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy for receiving 
Funeral ~rector. 

(2) Retains one copy. 

(3) Forwards copy with remains to receiving 
Funeral Director. 

(4) Forwards copy to Office of The Chief of 
Support Services, ATTN: Memorial Division. 

(5) Returns original to oversea command. 

NOTE: Additional distribution to be made by port of entry or 
by overseas mortuary for burial overseas: 

COPY TO: Air Materiel Command, Wright Patterson Air Force 
Base, Ohio, 45433 (for Air Force Personnel)* 

COPY TO: Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Department of 
the Navy, Washington, D. C., 20390 (for Navy, Marine and 
MSTS Personnel)* 

.. 
5. 

*Distribution to be made by installation 
makin~ last entry on form. 

GRADE 
\. 

3. SERVICE NUMBER 

SP4 us 54383346 
UN IT DESIGNATION 

60Jrd, 1'1;-ansportation Detachment 
). PLACE OF DEATH 

Vietnam 
8 • DATE OF DEATH 9. DATE Of RECEIPT AT MORTUARY DATE OF EMBALMING 

19 May 67 20 May 67 23 May67 
11. CONDITION OF REMAINS ( rior to 

embalming) 
12. HOW IDENTIFIEO (Peraonal­

Taga, e.tc,) 
inger rint•, Identification 

Vf1r'Y Bad 
13. TYPE OF CASE 

D NORMAL D AUTO PS I ED 

ll:J MUTILATED 

15 • TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FLU ID US ED 

96 
17. AMOUNT HARDEN I NG COMPOUND USaD 

(l.b•) JO 

I.D. Procedures 
li+. PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMP-LETED (Note Item• 4 e thru 4 i) 

XKJ YES 0 NO•( Explain) 

16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION 

N/A 
18. AREAS HYPOOERMICALLY EMBALMED 

• REMAINS 
19. POSi-EMBALl11NG PROCEDURES COMPLETED 

m YES · o NO (Exp! •in> 
20. IF REMAINS PREPARED ON REIMBURSABLE BASIS (Checlr one} 

D CROSS SERVI CE D DEPENDENT 

0 OTHER (Specify) 

21. SPONSOR (Person, Firm or A.gency responaible for -reimburaement) 22· TOTAL AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT 

23. DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (1 f not effected, state action being taken to effect collection) 

24. DATE SHIPPED FROM PREPARING MORTUARY 25. METHOD OF SHIPMENT 

24 May 67 D WATER D OVERLAND 

27. PREPARING MORTUARY 28. "!ORTUARY 

Us Artq lfortuar,y Vietnam 
29. PREPARING EMBALMER (N..,e) 30. LICENSE NO. AND STATE 

Nm 1986 
J2. SUBSEQUENT TREATMENT (Re•ains will be inapected d•ily 

ruJW!KS: Rema.blS cmttpletely di~embered and torso very badly mutilated; in advance 
---~~;oeition stage, placed in cavity fliud bath 12 hours prior to packing. 

33· SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPbETEQ (No• Item• 42a thru '2d) 

~~-· ·o NO (ExpJ.in"! 
. ......_ . 

"..-, ... 

35· CHECK DffE IF RELEASED IN PREPARING COMMAND (Releases •ill 
be fully dre•aed 4: cosmetiaed) 
0 FOR LOCAL INTERMENT 0 PRIVATE COMMEKCIAL SHIPMENT 

37· POE DESTINATION (Place of final de•tination if not to a U. 

Responsible for Shipment) 

36 · METHOD OF 

)4. DATE Of DEPARTURE FROM (Or re­
le••• in) PREPARl~G COMMAND 

COMt.1AN0 

D •ATER D OVERLAND A IR 



SUMMARY 

REMARKS 

REC OMMEN DA TIONS 

In view of p:•rent md.t association v.'ith specific casualty B_::CKi-iAM, the 

state'!'.ent of recoe;nition based on an unusu.:J. tattoo., the four on the sceu:e witness 

state:ients an:!. ths 2.bscnce of contr:,dictcry evidence it is concluded that t:1is 

is the rc:!;.a.ins of Gary L. Br::C/JEM. 

RECOMMENDATIONS PRESENTED 

DATE TYPED NAME AND TITLE OF 1DENT1FICAT!ON SPECIALIST 

23 May 67 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION 

US Army Mortuary, I/ ietna;:i APO 96'$J7 
RECOMMENDATIONS ACCEPTED 

DATE TYPED NAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF ACCEPTING OFFICER 

23 ;;.._a:y 67 ; Coill!B.n:i ing 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF INST 



I. 

2. 

3. 

... 

REPORT m CASUALTY I 

HEADQUARTERS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

FICE OF THC: ADJUTANT GENERAL 
WASHINGTON. D. C., 2 0315 

REPORT NUMBER AND TYPE 

A 3272 FTILtlli RVN 6356 
7>ERVlCC: ~OENTIFICATION (f's'a.m.e, Service .Nr.z:r.ber, Grt:1.do or Rat.&,?, C.:impon~nt, Branch ::t."ld O.-a:J..."li:c.tion) 

2(D) I DATE PREPAR<:D 

3 Ju:ie 1967 

BECl<JLt.:·!, JERIIT LEE. us 54 383 346; SP4; AUS; 188TH A1!U CO, VIET!JAH 

CASUALTY STATUS ~BATTLE 0 NON~8ATTLC:. 

DIED 0::1 19 Hay 1967 in Vietna!?l as the result of metal fragCTent wounds received 
in hostile ground action. 

Cor::menced tour in Vietnam 28 April 1967 
DATE ANO Pl.ACE OF BIRTH. RACE. RELJCJOUS PR:.FERENC?-

27 Septe!nber 1947 Tulsa 1 Oklahoma Caucasian Protestant 
DATE AND ?LAC:;: OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURR~Ni STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME 

4 Marc:i 1966 Tulsa Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma 

I 

I 
s. SOCIALS:.CURITY Nt:Me;:R. PAY GR.~DE, LENGTH a.~ SERVICE FOR. ?AY, BASIC ?AY, INCENTIVE ?AY CHECK IF AP?L.!CAaL~ 

E-4 Unde:::- 2 years $168.60 I 0 CREW 0 NON-C?.EW I 
6. DUTY STATUS I 

ACTIVE: Oll DUTY I 
1--~--~-----------------7. INTERES..=:D PERSONS (Sam._•, AdJ.ras, Rcl.:.i:v;:.ship) f 

Hrs. Dorot:iy rn.dgley .•••••••••••••••• 
notified 24 :ray 1967 

DA Form 41 undated 

Tulsa, Oklahoma, Hotr_e:!'.' 

a. REPORT FC.""\ VA TO I 9 RE:?ORilNG COMMAND AND DAT~ RG;;:OP.T RECEIVED IN DEPARTMENT 

1,2,3 

FOLLOW 0 GI II • 

YES.:. No CG US.ARV 'IS!f R.'!;T 24 i'Ia~v- 1,9"-10=-"i7.___·~~-~-----
10. S~L..ECTI\l::.:.SE:RVJC~:'{U~SER. LOCAL 80,!...R:':>, .11..:--10 LO-...ATIOt'~ {if u;.~r..':..:it! .. c,._ti!r d.;:c a;,.;;! p/lc~ of /iT"S! ~·r.try i~ .-l,,·,'1'.d Scr·:.::'c.::) 

LB #74 T'~1sa, Oklaho~a 
I 1. PRIOR SE.,'qV!CE Oh.7.A 

DYES Gl NO 

12. REMARKS 

Service~ans Group 'I::surance Data: ELECTIOX: D Xcn Porticipant O $5,000 ~ Sl0,000 
~lethod of Poyment: O Lur..p sur.i [] 36 Ir:stal!me~.ts l'.o option 
Beneficiary Design::iticn: Mother, nar:J.e and address same as shv:m above, 

cla:i.!ll for death benefits r:iai1ed. 

FOR VA: Certification of Basic Pay UP J8 USC 402, NONE. 

11The i:::.dividu.al r..a:::ed in this report is he:I.d by the Depa2'.'t;"..e:lt of the .t.~ 
been a::sent :L'1 a pay status purs·c.ant to t'.:a pro·risions of Sect:..on 1002, 50 
(PL 490, 77fa Co::gress), as anended, f::-cn 2.9 ;.:ay 1967, date of death to 21;. 
date e-;idence of death ~:as recei·:ed oy the ~epart..":ler.t of the Ar=cy. 11 

to ha·v~e 
use A-00, I 
:Coy ,9"'i 

:~~~~--------------------------------------~' 
I FOOf.\Q, ES. I 

l Ad:.iH ne-ce of .';.i~. 

1
8 ~~:~~~~::: ~:; :~~t~1:]~~;/~~: ce·;;~i:'~-~~:~s :~:oc':~~~:·~:!=-:~ :~r~~:~~;:~~~:;e~;~:~~~~:~11:n :ec~:d o: ~::~~.-;:~:1c;- dda~ j 

1srR1SL .c', i '-'· BY Oi'.DER. OF 'I~iE S.:::CRE~-1.RY 07 ·;:HJ:; _;.I',:lY: 

B-3-2 I 
rv i ~ lAJ ¥~--~ j 

L ----·---L- ~- Aci]'J~.:::nt Gent:::-~! -->n...<:'-'--.-.a .... J 
., ...-~.·-\1) 
1--·..__,. 



• 

MORTUARY OFFICE - OAB 
ESCORT'S REPORT CF MISSION 

DECEDENT 

SP4 JER...U L. BECKHAM US 54 383 346 
CONSIGNEE 

Hendricks Funeral Home, 102 No. Birch, Jenks, Okla. 
NEXT OF KIN 

Mrs. Dorothy Midgley, Tulsa, Okla. 
ESCORT DATE DEPARTED DAB DATE ARRIVED DESTINATION 

SP5 Joseph Warren US 51 569 504 29 May 67 29 May 67 
DID YOU MEET NEXT OF KIN (IF NOT, EXPLAIN) 

Yes 
WERE YOU ASKED TO STAY FOR WERE MILITARY SERVICES RENDERED DATE AND HOUR OF FUNERAL 
FUNERAL 

1530 Hours Yes Yes 31 May 67 
NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY 

Memorial Park Cemetery, 513 7 S. Memorial Drive, Tulsa, Okla. 
FLAG PRESENTED TO DATE DEPARTED ON RETURN DATE ARRIVED DUTY STATIC.' 

TRIP 

Mrs. Dorothy Midgley 31 Mav 67 ,, """ ,;.7 

DETAILED REPORT ON YOUR MISSION (INCLUDE ALL PERTINENT DATA, SPECIAL REQUESTS OR UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES) 

On arrival at S. F. Airport, I received a message from Fred Shot, United freight offic Mr. Shot informed me the shipping container was damaged by the forklift truck the 
night before. The S.F. mortuary told him to ship remains. I was unable to reach 
the escort division at OARB. Took responsibility and left with the remains for Los 
Angeles, where I had a half-hour layover. I called OART and talked with Mr. Simmons; 
he directed me to take remains to Tulsa, Okla and call him. 
I was met at Tulsa by Mr. Brown from the funeral home and upon arrival at the home 
he inspected the casket. There was a small dent in the handle on viewing side but 
he decided it did not warrant a new casket. I called Mr. Simmons informing him 
of this. At this time also, I also advised him that the first name on all papers 
were incorrect; the paper read Gray instead of"Jerry". Mr. Simmons advised me to 
cross out the name on all papers and print incorrect name; this I did. 
The application for headstone or marker and request for payment of interment expensea was left with next of kin with instructions to mail in preaddressed envelope as soon as possible. 

DATE SIGNATURE OF ESCORT 

1 Jun 67 s/ Joseph. F. warren 
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